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(befutás-rajt) Egyesület Korcs. Város

 CEP Félmaraton  Nők

1 458 Szatmári Adrienn 3 1:27:33 FutaPécs 36-50 Pécs

2 742 Szekeres Anna 3 1:29:52 U35 Budapest

3 72 Huzsvay Edit 3 1:31:29 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

4 783 Balázs Eliza Adrienn 3 1:36:56 Sashegyi Gepárdok U35 Budapest

5 817 Kiss Virág 3 1:39:18 Alba Öttusa SE U35

6 671 dr. Bellér Zsuzsanna 3 1:42:50 36-50 Veszprém

7 60 Slett Emese 3 1:43:42 U35 Székesfehérvár

8 512 Gyalogh Bernadett 3 1:43:56 RunTogether U35 Sümeg

9 340 Vári Marianna 3 1:44:23 U35 Székesfehérvár

10 465 Széchenyi Ildikó 3 1:47:22 36-50 Juta

11 339 Boronkay Orsolya 3 1:47:48 Kecskeméti Első Sor U35 Kecskemét

12 772 Beke Mónika 3 1:47:58 U35 Tapolca

13 23 Dr. Benedek Karolina 3 1:48:25 Mazsola KSE 36-50 Keszthely

14 204 Barics Irén 3 1:48:41 Pusztaszabolcsi SzSE 50+ Pusztaszabolcs

15 85 Harmati Bianka 3 1:48:48 U35 Szabadbattyán

16 809 Adamek Adrienn 3 1:48:50 Gazella Team 36-50

17 506 Krupa Zsófia 3 1:48:54 U35 Budapest

18 774 Nagy Zsuzsanna 3 1:48:58 U35 Balatonszőlős

19 82 Berdal Ilona 3 1:49:10 36-50 Paks

20 687 Pintér Zsuzsa 3 1:49:12 36-50 Szabadbattyán

21 42 Módosné Kardos Judit 3 1:49:32 Fuss Velünk Sopron U35 Sopron

22 253 Mórocza Andrea 3 1:49:41 U35 Székesfehérvár

23 747 Megyesi Dóra 3 1:50:08 36-50 Dunaharaszti

24 344 Orosz Réka 3 1:50:38 Dunaújvárosi Triatlon SE36-50 Dunaújváros

25 598 Harmati Orsolya 3 1:51:00 U35 Gárdony

26 109 Szabó Beáta 3 1:51:10 36-50 Budapest

27 390 Szőke Marianna 3 1:51:46 36-50 Székesfehérvár

28 647 Druzsinné Fonyó Lilla 3 1:51:58 U35 Nagyatád

29 139 Palkovics Lilla 3 1:52:31 U35 Székesfehérvár

30 100 Prajczer Tímea 3 1:52:47 36-50 Sopron

31 655 Mészölyné Varga Renáta 3 1:53:19 Veszprémi Futóklub 36-50 Veszprém

32 162 Pató Mária 3 1:53:32 AURiGA 36-50 Szolnok

33 790 Horváth Zsófia 3 1:53:40 U35 Székesfehérvár

34 644 Nádasi Marianna 3 1:54:00 36-50 Gárdony

35 247 Erdeiné Szalay Lilla 3 1:54:24 U35 Tarnaszentmária

36 701 Koós Nóra 3 1:54:36 36-50 Felsőpakony

37 796 Jánosi Nóra 3 1:54:37 Futapét t.e. U35 Berhida

38 467 Radák Judit 3 1:55:02 Sashegyi Gepárdok 36-50 Budapest

39 400 Dósa Krisztina 3 1:55:06 36-50 Budapest

40 509 Béresi Éva 3 1:55:11 U35 Balatonszőlős

41 140 Koródi Eleonóra 3 1:55:19 36-50 Székesfehérvár

42 327 Bicskei Mónika 3 1:55:22 36-50 Kaposvár

43 211 Polgár Erzsébet 3 1:55:23 VTE 36-50 Veszprém
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Félmaraton abszolút



44 252 Szilágyiné Szabó Mónika 3 1:55:48 36-50 Füzesgyarmat

45 562 Hallgató-Csík Ivett 3 1:56:11 36-50 Budapest

46 766 Tóth Szabina 3 1:56:29 U35 Balatonszőlős

47 617 Nagy Judit 3 1:56:42 36-50 Szigetszentmiklós

48 568 Keresztesi Gitta 3 1:56:51 Polythlon ETK 36-50 Budapest

49 208 Papp Annamária 3 1:56:54 36-50 Nemesvámos

50 704 Bajkó Barbara 3 1:57:18 U35 Székesfehérvár

51 266 Harza Cecília 3 1:57:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

52 756 Léránt Ujvári Edit 3 1:57:24 36-50 Budapest

53 282 Csajághy-Puha Anikó 3 1:58:09 Fuszekli 36-50 Kaposvár

54 444 Kincsné Kun Anita 3 1:58:48 36-50 Budaörs

55 116 Szegedi Krisztina 3 1:59:11 Lokomotív TE 36-50 Budapest

56 146 Királyné Kerti Ágnes 3 1:59:38 DK Team 36-50 Székesfehérvár

57 105 Bálint Bettina 3 1:59:46 U35 Mezőberény

58 383 Turán Lilla 3 1:59:49 36-50 Oroszlány

59 534 Halupka Ágnes 3 2:00:26 Decathlon U35 Dunakeszi

60 678 Plézer Dóra 3 2:01:26 U35 Székesfehérvár

61 826 Jobbágyné Budai Henrietta 3 2:01:28 U35

62 818 818 3 2:01:28 36-50

63 740 Sipos Ágnes 3 2:01:41 U35 Törökbálint

64 136 Molnár Viktória 3 2:01:41 U35 Füle

65 724 Táborosi Anikó 3 2:01:50 36-50 Budapest

66 699 Pothárn Fanni 3 2:02:19 BSI U35 Székesfehérvár

67 654 Kovács Orsolya 3 2:02:25 U35 Szekszárd

68 557 Kotrics Szilvia 3 2:02:47 U35 Töltéstava

69 618 dr. József Nikola 3 2:03:04 U35 Veszprém

70 57 Csuka Krisztina 3 2:03:32 36-50 Sopron

71 591 Kovács Krisztina 3 2:03:35 36-50 Budapest

72 658 Stréli Erika 3 2:03:49 OHP 36-50 Budapest

73 689 Nusser Boglárka 3 2:04:05 B-Fit U35 Gárdony

74 35 Balogh Bernadett 3 2:04:39 U35 Tolna

75 716 Mihalicsné Iglói Nikolett 3 2:04:48 Kaposvári AC U35 Kaposvár

76 781 Katonáné Faragó Gyöngyi 3 2:04:55 36-50 Kecskemét

77 739 Ódor Viktória 3 2:05:00 36-50 Felsőtárkány

78 368 Kovácsné Bogó Erika 3 2:05:08 36-50 Perkáta

79 180 Hegedűs Noémi 3 2:05:16 36-50 Kulcs

80 816 Kobolák Anett 3 2:05:30 U35

81 571 Czézár Csilla 3 2:05:31 36-50 Káloz

82 83 Gyárfás Zsófia 3 2:06:08 U35 Jászapáti

83 692 Lovász Diána 3 2:06:16 36-50 Budapest

84 693 Berecz Krisztina 3 2:06:16 36-50 Székesfehérvár

85 680 Groszmann Krisztina 3 2:06:22 36-50 Budapest

86 96 Molnár Éva 3 2:06:43 36-50 Keszthely

87 822 Czukovács Anett 3 2:06:50 U35 Tata

88 378 Tilk Csilla 3 2:06:58 50+ Balatonboglár

89 161 Fodorné Mezei Katalin 3 2:07:13 36-50 Budapest

90 552 Petrányi Zsófi 3 2:07:20 DK Team U35 Budapest

91 220 Baranya Andrea 3 2:07:21 36-50 Oroszlány

92 559 Császár Katalin 3 2:07:23 U35 Kaposvár

93 238 Tibor Éva 3 2:07:39 U35 Herceghalom



94 270 Szabó Csabáné 3 2:07:44 50+ Százhalombatta

95 637 Salamon Erika 3 2:08:00 50+ Zselicszentpál

96 101 Gyurkóczi Henrietta 3 2:08:07 Tárnoksprint 36-50 Tárnok

97 274 Várnagy Karolina 3 2:08:17 36-50 Székesfehérvár

98 364 Gulyás Betti 3 2:08:17 Kerékpár Diszkont 36-50 Székesfehérvár

99 92 Sugár Csilla 3 2:08:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

100 356 Molnárné Sulyok Petra 3 2:08:53 36-50 Budapest

101 795 Baranski Csilla 3 2:08:56 36-50 Budapest

102 743 Bánhegyi Szilvia 3 2:08:59 36-50 Remeteszőlős

103 387 Szőke Imola 3 2:09:15 36-50 Székesfehérvár

104 709 Szabó Éva 3 2:09:19 36-50 Budapest

105 68 Stéger Aliz 3 2:09:21 36-50 Székesfehérvár

106 597 Baksainé Szabján Marianna3 2:10:00 36-50 Madocsa

107 348 Hesszné Tóth Veronika 3 2:10:03 36-50 Balatonszőlős

108 588 Varga Zoltánné 3 2:10:26 36-50 Káloz

109 706 Gyergyák Éva 3 2:10:34 U35 Pétfürdő

110 169 Halászné Bognár Laura 3 2:10:35 36-50 Székesfehérvár

111 63 Vécsei Mónika 3 2:10:40 36-50 Ajka

112 311 Lengyelné Békési Bernadett3 2:11:31 Pénzügyőr SE 36-50 Szolnok

113 749 Ribárszki Noémi 3 2:11:39 U35 Pusztavám

114 227 Piller Adrien 3 2:12:02 Fuszekli SE 36-50 Kaposvár

115 447 Kis Eszter 3 2:12:33 36-50 Budapest

116 538 Putnoki Ágnes 3 2:13:41 Decathlon 36-50 Dunakeszi

117 189 Bereiné Gajdos Orsolya 3 2:14:45 36-50 Szigetszentmiklós

118 258 Joó Beatrix 3 2:14:51 36-50 Budapest

119 769 Kelly Paula 3 2:14:59 Knavesmire Harriers U35 York (GBR)

120 98 Somogyi Gabriella 3 2:15:05 36-50 Keszthely

121 351 Petrics Mónika 3 2:15:20 HASE 36-50 Budapest

122 22 Szopka Szilvia 3 2:15:52 36-50 Szeged

123 759 Spergelné Rádl Ibolya 3 2:16:17 U35 Gánt

124 741 Fekete Maris 3 2:16:18 36-50 Felsőtárkány

125 336 Mező Erika 3 2:17:06 Budapest

126 69 Halenár Krisztina 3 2:17:17 Tordasi Futóklub 36-50 Tordas

127 722 Buczkó Beáta 3 2:17:22 Decathlon U35 Érd

128 763 Gyivicsánné Huszár Mónika3 2:17:59 36-50 Siófok

129 518 Erdei Panna 3 2:18:20 U35 Székesfehérvár

130 613 Hidvégi Ferencné 3 2:18:33 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Úrhida

131 95 Vecseriné Nyakas Erika 3 2:19:06 36-50 Keszthely

132 158 Takácsné Molnár Teodóra 3 2:19:40 U35 Dunaújváros

133 379 Seres Szilvi 3 2:20:16 RunÖrs U35 Biatorbágy

134 293 Lőrincz Anett 3 2:20:27 DK Team 36-50 Budapest

135 780 Lumley Sheri 3 2:20:58 36-50 Becker (USA)

136 449 Frankó Zsuzsanna 3 2:21:24 U35 Budapest

137 683 Hidegné Kiss Gabriella 3 2:21:47 36-50 Székesfehérvár

138 500 Boros Eszter 3 2:22:07 Polythlon ETK U35 Budapest

139 492 Árgyelán Eszter 3 2:22:26 U35 Budapest

140 541 Róth Zsófia 3 2:22:27 Decathlon U35

141 145 Kovácsné Márhoffer Bernadett3 2:22:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

142 219 Döbörhegyi-Kiss Melinda 3 2:23:20 U35 Győr

143 343 Bognár-Horváth Viktória 3 2:24:13 36-50 Székesfehérvár



144 713 Arany Eszter 3 2:24:28 U35 Nagylók

145 39 Kaposvári Helga 3 2:25:27 36-50 Székesfehérvár

146 752 Dr. Rudas Tamara 3 2:28:21 36-50 Lenti

147 156 Sárkány Adrienn 3 2:28:21 TovaFutók SE U35 Ajka

148 110 Bátka Éva 3 2:29:11 U35 Budapest

149 153 Schmall Krisztina 3 2:29:13 36-50 Kaposvár

150 419 Lojánné Tihanyi Melinda 3 2:29:14 36-50 Kaposvár

151 805 shantele frie 3 2:29:37 U35

152 81 Pálfy Rita 3 2:29:52 U35 Litér

153 417 Iván Zsuzsanna 3 2:29:58 36-50 Budapest

154 520 Kosik Gabriella 3 2:30:06 36-50 Szekszárd

155 734 Majer Zoé Antónia 3 2:32:20 U35 Székesfehérvár

156 255 Pató Zsófia 3 2:32:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

157 762 Pesti Eszter 3 2:32:53 U35 Pécs

158 84 Méhes Márta 3 2:34:26 U35 Budapest

159 21 Kovács Petra 2 1:36:57 36-50 Székesfehérvár

160 710 Ladányi Tímea 1 0:30:01 MAC U35 Budapest

161 138 Szászi Ibolya 1 0:41:09 36-50 Budapest

162 521 Nagy Zsuzsanna 1 0:45:08 IronTeam SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

 CEP Félmaraton  Férfiak  

1 652 Takács László 3 1:18:31 Strucc Futóklub 36-50 Mosonmagyaróvár

2 337 Bertha Gábor 3 1:20:00 Mezőkövesdi Triatlon EgyesületU35 Mezőkövesd

3 788 Pogány Tamás 3 1:22:04 Veszprémi Triatlon Egylet36-50 Veszprém

4 719 Günther Ferenc 3 1:23:26 36-50 Budapest

5 16 Janota Zoltán 3 1:23:55 Nagyatádi Triatlon SE 36-50 Nagyatád

6 103 Radnai Dániel 3 1:25:29 U35 Veszprém

7 4 Dr. Gyarmati Erik 3 1:25:34 IronTeam SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

8 366 Varga István 3 1:26:45 Kerékpár Diszkont 36-50 Pákozd

9 682 Márton Balázs 3 1:27:06 U35 Székesfehérvár

10 502 Iván László 3 1:27:16 Fittbike SE U35 Szentlőrinc

11 14 Kauker Ákos 3 1:27:16 Szőlős kör 36-50 Balatonszőlős

12 705 Nagy Csaba Levente 3 1:27:30 U35 Kecskemét

13 797 Mesteházy Roland 3 1:28:47 U35 Budapest

14 391 Győrfi András 3 1:29:00 SZESE U35 Győr

15 580 Csepcsényi Márton 3 1:29:31 U35 Szolnok

16 272 Hegedüs Sándor 3 1:29:34 36-50 Székesfehérvár

17 711 Juhász Péter 3 1:30:15 Spuri SC 36-50 Budapest

18 691 Prisznyák Gyula Bálint 3 1:30:45 Alba Öttusa SportegyesületU35 Székesfehérvár

19 394 Kelemen Tamás 3 1:30:46 36-50 Pacsa

20 768 Hartley Adam 3 1:30:51 U35 York (GBR)

21 824 Oberling Ákos 3 1:30:56 - U35

22 104 Kaluz Ákos Bertalan 3 1:31:42 Honvéd Szondi György SEU35 Seregélyes

23 608 Hergovics Gábor 3 1:31:49 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Székesfehérvár

24 459 Pintér Norbert 3 1:31:58 U35 Siófok

25 622 Galavits Patrik 3 1:32:20 Szombathelyi Futóklub U35 Szombathely

26 757 Dr. Fördős Zsolt 3 1:32:24 Rohangáló Doktorok 50+ Debrecen

27 786 Tarr Péter 3 1:32:26 IronTeam SE 36-50 Gárdony

28 718 Kovács Sándor 3 1:32:41 36-50 Mosonmagyaróvár

29 13 dr. Földi József Kálmán 3 1:33:14 Veszprémi Triatlon Egylet36-50 Veszprém

30 349 Torda Tamás 3 1:33:17 U35 Budapest



31 129 Gellért Szkridon 3 1:33:19 ALTO U35 Székesfehérvár

32 66 Kassai Zoltán 3 1:33:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

33 611 Major Ferenc 3 1:33:32 50+ Szombathely

34 799 Málits Péter 3 1:33:56 Alba Öttusa SE U35

35 648 Domonkos Péter 3 1:34:28 Strucc futóklub 36-50 Mosonmagyaróvár

36 825 Major Gábor 3 1:34:30 BEAC 36-50

37 574 Petrovics Szabolcs 3 1:35:08 U35 Sé

38 761 Sawicki Michal 3 1:35:09 UKS Return Piaseczno U35 Varsó (POL)

39 540 Prisznyák Gábor 3 1:35:10 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

40 750 Bogdán Gergely 3 1:35:19 U35 Kaposvár

41 670 Kovács Ferenc 3 1:35:34 36-50 Budapest

42 782 Dömők László 3 1:35:42 U35 Fehérvárcsurgó

43 785 Fejes Gábor 3 1:35:45 Alföld TE 36-50 Budapest

44 810 William weyandt 3 1:36:11 U35

45 389 Gyuricza Krisztián 3 1:36:13 36-50 Budapest

46 794 Schröder Jens 3 1:36:19 36-50 Budapest

47 329 Sárkány Gergely 3 1:36:28 U35 Székesfehérvár

48 62 Flechner Gábor 3 1:36:29 U35 Jánossomorja

49 764 Válóczi Miklós 3 1:36:40 U35 Veszprém

50 264 Herédi-Szabó Péter 3 1:36:43 U35 Kecskemét

51 279 Muskovics Endre 3 1:36:48 U35 Tárnok

52 70 Kuritár Zoltán 3 1:36:52 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

53 554 Muróczki János 3 1:36:54 36-50 Ősi

54 550 Szalafai Ákos 3 1:36:59 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

55 396 Simon Róbert 3 1:36:59 36-50 Szabadbattyán

56 218 Németh Róbert Károly 3 1:37:09 36-50 Budapest

57 735 Martinka Lubomir 3 1:37:14 50+ Pozsony (SVK)

58 474 Kovács Ákos Flórián 3 1:37:41 DTSE 36-50 Dunaújváros

59 708 Andorka Gergő 3 1:37:53 36-50 Abingdon (GBR)

60 27 Cseke Ferenc 3 1:38:09 U35 Székesfehérvár

61 819 Krzysztof Ryzewski 3 1:38:12 QUADIMODO RACING 36-50

62 770 Rózsa Gábor 3 1:38:12 36-50 Lengyel

63 748 Oláh Csaba 3 1:38:30 FTC U35 Tarnaszentmiklós

64 410 Takács Péter 3 1:38:37 Alba Triatlon U35 Aba

65 758 Gulyás Ádám 3 1:38:38 U35 Veszprém

66 117 Beke Tamás László 3 1:38:46 Lokomotív TE U35 Budapest

67 602 Üveges Zoltán 3 1:38:49 Hoka Team Hungary U35 Győr

68 177 Nagy Miklós 3 1:39:16 36-50 Sümeg

69 481 Kiss Gergely 3 1:39:34 Alba Triatlon SE U35 Székesfehérvár

70 600 Gorza István 3 1:39:36 U35 Táplánszentkereszt

71 313 Pók András 3 1:39:39 U35 Budapest

72 755 Blazics Balázs 3 1:39:44 U35 Budapest

73 585 Bánszki István 3 1:39:46 U35 Budapest

74 341 Takács Csaba 3 1:39:53 Péceli Párducok 36-50 Pécel

75 561 Balogh-Bakos Bence 3 1:40:17 U35 Balatonfűzfő

76 651 László Tibor 3 1:40:27 U35 Velence

77 120 Kondek István 3 1:40:29 50+ Veszprém

78 41 Szeleczky Balázs 3 1:40:30 Futaújváros U35 Dunaújváros

79 346 Szűcs András 3 1:40:58 36-50 Budapest

80 536 Bozsik József 3 1:41:08 Decathlon 36-50 Hatvan



81 310 Kovács Tibor 3 1:41:19 U35 Orosháza

82 425 Fülöp Bálint 3 1:41:24 36-50 Bükkösd

83 567 Rottler Zoltán 3 1:41:25 Kadarka 36-50 Szekszárd

84 634 Deli László 3 1:41:29 36-50 Budapest

85 32 Baukó Ferenc 3 1:41:30 36-50 Ballószög

86 725 Torda Zoltán 3 1:41:33 36-50 Gödöllő

87 59 Tréfás-Tóth János 3 1:41:36 RunTogether 36-50 Budapest

88 532 Dunai Hunor 3 1:41:40 Decathlon U35 Dunakeszi

89 508 Fehér Tamás 3 1:41:48 U35 Tótvázsony

90 737 Bagaméri Dániel 3 1:41:51 U35 Budapest

91 731 Finda Péter 3 1:41:51 36-50 Ercsi

92 182 Szekeres Zoltán 3 1:41:52 36-50 Biatorbágy

93 12 Inhoff József 3 1:41:53 FutaPécs 50+ Pécs

94 397 Magyar Imre 3 1:41:58 Fuszekli 50+ Dombóvár

95 395 Varjú Vilmos 3 1:41:58 FutaPécs SE 50+ Bóly

96 433 Berki László 3 1:42:16 36-50 Szekszárd

97 386 Ambrus Károly 3 1:42:34 36-50 Bodajk

98 392 Németh-Nagy András 3 1:42:43 36-50 Székesfehérvár

99 583 Rácz Miklós 3 1:42:43 U35 Sukoró

100 707 Hanczvikkel Csaba 3 1:42:44 36-50 Tapolca

101 429 Csajági Zsigmond 3 1:42:55 36-50 Csókakő

102 91 Kontár Zsolt 3 1:42:58 36-50 Siklós

103 646 Törzsök Richárd 3 1:43:16 36-50 Székesfehérvár

104 18 Vízer Dániel 3 1:43:16 IronTeam SE U35 Székesfehérvár

105 26 Machata Béla 3 1:43:41 36-50 Békéscsaba

106 94 Gedő Miklós 3 1:43:47 36-50 Budapest

107 380 Schill Péter 3 1:43:47 DVSE 36-50 Dunakeszi

108 807 Nicholas Hulm 3 1:43:55 U35

109 206 Krisztián Ferenc 3 1:44:01 36-50 Tiszaalpár

110 578 Kálmán László 3 1:44:07 36-50 Budapest

111 717 Bajzath Gergely 3 1:44:44 36-50 Dunaújváros

112 674 Fehér Csaba 3 1:44:50 Óhegy Parki Futókör/OHP36-50 Budapest

113 784 Kasza Béla 3 1:44:55 50+ Dombóvár

114 267 Pszota Attila 3 1:44:57 36-50 Kiskőrös

115 464 Horváth Nándor 3 1:45:01 36-50 Győr

116 80 Kovács Zoltán 3 1:45:13 U35 Sárbogárd

117 292 Pók János 3 1:45:21 Axiál 50+ Agárd

118 249 Putz Ákos 3 1:45:26 U35 Litér

119 401 Herczog Tamás 3 1:45:54 36-50 Székesfehérvár

120 357 Morva Kálmán 3 1:45:57 36-50 Keszthely

121 384 Bors Bálint 3 1:45:58 U35 Zámoly

122 690 Rafai Richárd 3 1:46:00 36-50 Dunakeszi

123 823 RAO SALVATORE DAMIANO3 1:46:11 UTE 50+

124 436 Patrik János 3 1:46:20 36-50 Budapest

125 733 Görög Tamás 3 1:46:26 36-50 Berhida

126 592 Hampl Róbert 3 1:46:32 36-50 Budapest

127 753 Mádi János 3 1:46:43 36-50 Sárbogárd

128 694 Kiss Dániel 3 1:46:48 U35 Szabadbattyán

129 122 Polovics Nándor 3 1:46:50 36-50 Szabadbattyán

130 576 Szakál Endre 3 1:47:07 36-50 Bana



131 312 Balázs Gábor 3 1:47:07 U35 Szabadbattyán

132 732 Göncz Gábor 3 1:47:10 36-50 Székesfehérvár

133 454 Szabó József 3 1:47:11 36-50 Nyíregyháza

134 143 Kustos István 3 1:47:13 Tapolcai Trappolók 36-50 Sümeg

135 800 Horváth Zsolt 3 1:47:17 36-50

136 251 Szabó József 3 1:47:18 Önszorgalom SE U35 Dunavarsány

137 376 Papp Gergely 3 1:47:33 U35 Budapest

138 638 Csuka Krisztián 3 1:47:34 U35 Székesfehérvár

139 201 Tóth Csaba 3 1:47:44 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

140 359 Czirják Norbert 3 1:47:44 36-50 Pátka

141 374 Gebe Krisztián 3 1:47:52 36-50 Budapest

142 685 Horváth Zsolt 3 1:47:53 36-50 Bakonysárkány

143 771 Francziszti János 3 1:47:56 Keszthelyi Kilométerek 36-50 Tapolca

144 121 Tóth Lajos 3 1:48:03 50+ Mezőtúr

145 746 Léránt Gábor 3 1:48:05 36-50 Budapest

146 144 Bezeczki László 3 1:48:06 50+ Balatonfűzfő

147 193 Csombók Pál 3 1:48:07 PSzSE 50+ Pusztaszabolcs

148 792 Boros Ernő 3 1:48:11 Angyalcipők 36-50 Budapest

149 488 Nagy Tibor 3 1:48:12 36-50 Várpalota

150 754 Sándor Jenő 3 1:48:13 U35 Nemesgulács

151 409 Székedi Tamás 3 1:48:22 Fuszekli 36-50 Kaposvár

152 438 Kovács Viktor 3 1:48:30 OHP 36-50 Budapest

153 529 Szabados László 3 1:48:44 Angyalcipők 36-50 Budapest

154 338 Becker Roland 3 1:48:44 36-50 Kaposvár

155 111 Amrein Tamás 3 1:48:46 36-50 Gyulafirátót

156 404 Skrop Tamás 3 1:48:53 ARAK U35 Bodajk

157 802 vincent luna 3 1:48:53 U35

158 33 Molnár Zoltán 3 1:49:01 U35 Szentkirály

159 463 Forintos József 3 1:49:06 36-50 Berhida

160 423 Lencsés Gábor 3 1:49:32 U35 Sárkeresztes

161 636 Dörnyei István 3 1:49:35 36-50 Győr

162 25 Berger Tamás 3 1:49:42 36-50 Székesfehérvár

163 241 Szücs József 3 1:49:45 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Veszprém

164 633 Kelemen Tamás 3 1:49:49 36-50 Várpalota

165 199 Schill Roland 3 1:49:49 U35 Székesfehérvár

166 593 Pálfi László 3 1:50:06 Közösségi sport 36-50 Budapest

167 625 Verle Norbert 3 1:50:15 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Moha

168 596 Dr. Komjáti Sándor 3 1:50:28 Tapolca Honvéd SE 50+ Tapolca

169 632 Simotics József 3 1:50:54 Fejér MRFK U35 Enying

170 137 Somogyi Zsolt 3 1:51:09 36-50 Pákozd

171 635 Deli-Holkovics László 3 1:51:16 SUHANJ! Alapítvány 36-50 Budapest

172 405 Jánosi Balázs 3 1:51:17 FTC 36-50 Budapest

173 99 Jászberényi Tibor 3 1:51:29 50+ Sopron

174 71 Ali Csaba 3 1:51:30 FuTeam SE 50+ Baja

175 183 Géczi György 3 1:51:35 U35 Budapest

176 493 Lenkei Gábor 3 1:51:36 Süssön Rád a Nap 36-50 Budapest

177 44 Gáspár Attila 3 1:51:38 36-50 Nagyatád

178 228 Kovács Krisztián 3 1:51:48 U35 Székesfehérvár

179 90 Györe Zoltán 3 1:51:52 50+ Sopron

180 720 Skobrák Dénes 3 1:51:56 U35 Mór



181 46 Wolf Ádám 3 1:52:02 U35 Bakonyoszlop

182 767 Kaashoek Arie Jacob 3 1:52:05 U35 Sliedrecht (NED)

183 765 Varga István 3 1:52:05 36-50 Veszprém

184 777 Polczer Tamás 3 1:52:15 U35 Csókakő

185 486 Horsa Pál 3 1:52:18 36-50 Székesfehérvár

186 275 Tüdő Ferenc 3 1:52:19 36-50 Székesfehérvár

187 200 Papp Róbert 3 1:52:25 36-50 Győr

188 577 Széll Bence 3 1:52:32 U35 Székesfehérvár

189 723 Majer Tamás 3 1:52:42 50+ Székesfehérvár

190 499 Szakács Dávid 3 1:52:45 Polythlon ETK U35 Budapest

191 259 Király Balázs 3 1:52:53 36-50 Székesfehérvár

192 820 Varsányi László 3 1:53:28 36-50

193 513 Jakab Milán 3 1:53:30 IVM Zrt. U35 Székesfehérvár

194 163 Vincze Gábor 3 1:53:31 Görögök SE 50+ Szolnok

195 789 Herczeg Dominik 3 1:53:38 U35 Szentgotthárd

196 515 Melicher András 3 1:53:45 Polythlon ETK 36-50 Budapest

197 471 Hegyi Gábor 3 1:53:48 U35 Budapest

198 294 Baumgartner József 3 1:53:48 36-50 Veszprém

199 497 Füki Gyula 3 1:53:49 ESÉLY Alapítvány 36-50 Székesfehérvár

200 151 Körmöczi Zoltán 3 1:53:51 36-50 Székesfehérvár

201 246 Erdei Csaba 3 1:54:25 U35 Tarnaszentmária

202 614 Vadkerti Tóth Tihamér 3 1:54:25 36-50 Gárdony

203 371 Halász Krisztián 3 1:54:30 36-50 Székesfehérvár

204 528 Mátrai Balázs 3 1:54:35 Veszprémi Triatlon EgyletU35 Várpalota

205 262 Patkós Tamás 3 1:54:37 Városgondnoksága SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

206 480 Haris Csaba 3 1:54:49 36-50 Siófok

207 599 Rédl Attila 3 1:54:49 36-50 Enying

208 142 Szabó Zoltán 3 1:55:00 Tapolcai Honvéd SE 36-50 Tapolca

209 28 Dósa Attila 3 1:55:05 U35 Budapest

210 187 Kovács Zoltán 3 1:55:11 36-50 Székesfehérvár

211 213 Mészáros Ákos 3 1:55:21 MÉJE Team 36-50 Kaposvár

212 330 Németh Balázs 3 1:55:36 36-50 Székesfehérvár

213 418 Varga Gábor 3 1:55:44 36-50 Pátka

214 414 Bíró Ákos 3 1:55:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

215 729 Jaczó Bálint 3 1:55:55 U35 Székesfehérvár

216 517 Hanics Krisztián 3 1:56:00 36-50 Várpalota

217 730 Jaczó Gábor 3 1:56:01 U35 Székesfehérvár

218 726 Maschek László 3 1:56:22 36-50 Aszód

219 504 Kovács Gyula 3 1:56:28 Kaposvári AC 36-50 Kaposvár

220 605 Mezősi László 3 1:56:35 50+ Székesfehérvár

221 715 Garai István 3 1:56:37 36-50 Alsónémedi

222 677 Kneifel Róbert 3 1:56:51 Székesfehérvári Hegymászó és Sportklub36-50 Székesfehérvár

223 621 Szender Antal 3 1:56:56 36-50 Győr

224 331 Hosnyánszki Zsolt 3 1:57:11 36-50 Zomba

225 388 Szentes Szabolcs 3 1:57:13 36-50 Bonyhád

226 560 Pichler Zsolt 3 1:57:22 36-50 Budapest

227 38 Pók Sándor 3 1:57:24 50+ Gárdony-Agárd

228 283 Király István 3 1:57:33 36-50 Székesfehérvár

229 226 Nyári Zoltán 3 1:57:37 HalmiFutók 36-50 Budapest

230 114 Sáfár Norbert 3 1:57:40 Merkapt SE U35 Budaörs



231 152 Csontos Balázs 3 1:57:40 36-50 Budaörs

232 287 Szekretár János 3 1:57:41 50+ Tolna

233 67 Jakab György 3 1:57:42 36-50 Székesfehérvár

234 435 Béd Flórián 3 1:57:53 U35 Lovasberény

235 686 Nagy György 3 1:58:02 36-50 Székesfehérvár

236 695 Barnóczki Csaba 3 1:58:07 Honvéd Sas-hegy SE 36-50 Pákozd

237 281 Győri Gábor 3 1:58:10 Fuszekli Kaposvár 36-50 Kaposvár

238 309 Molnár Zoltán 3 1:58:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

239 332 dr. Turi Bálint 3 1:58:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

240 181 Dr. Békési Bertold 3 1:58:44 Pénzügyőr SE 36-50 Szolnok

241 697 Dr. Sebestyén Ádám 3 1:58:58 36-50 Budapest

242 629 Nagyváthy Gergely 3 1:58:58 36-50 Pákozd

243 657 Huják Attila 3 1:59:12 50+ Úrhida

244 586 Hollósi Zsolt 3 1:59:37 36-50 Harc

245 700 Alexandruk Dmitry 3 1:59:55 U35 Moszkva (RUS)

246 494 Virág János 3 1:59:56 50+ Székesfehérvár

247 61 Sárkány Péter 3 1:59:59 36-50 Székesfehérvár

248 821 Németh Norbert 3 2:00:05 36-50

249 37 Erős Zsolt 3 2:00:17 Bűnügyi Helyszínelők Budapest36-50 Esztergom

250 776 Hudson David 3 2:00:26 U35 Fort Wayne (USA)

251 328 Mecséri Árpád 3 2:00:26 U35 Székesfehérvár

252 533 Szántó Gábor 3 2:00:26 Decathlon 36-50 Dunakeszi

253 626 Strenner Péter 3 2:00:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

254 273 Kodre Máté 3 2:01:08 U35 Oroszlány

255 131 Marlok Henrik 3 2:01:22 50+ Pilisszentiván

256 507 Szalkai Zsolt 3 2:01:23 U35 Budapest

257 377 Balikó Sándor 3 2:01:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

258 172 Mudra Attila 3 2:01:51 36-50 Harkány

259 466 Papp Gergely 3 2:02:15 U35 Budapest

260 240 Mátyás Kristóf 3 2:02:26 Dynamic Tc U35 Szekszárd

261 134 Papp László 3 2:02:27 36-50 Győr

262 280 Lendvai Dániel 3 2:02:36 36-50 Pákozd

263 176 Kovács Imre 3 2:03:05 U35 Székesfehérvár

264 744 Balogh Csaba 3 2:03:10 36-50 Pálfa

265 127 Pili Zoltán 3 2:03:22 36-50 Balatonszemes

266 814 Erik Witherspoon 3 2:03:28 36-50

267 827 Gyuris Attila 3 2:03:42 Waberers 36-50

268 519 Iváncsics Zsolt 3 2:03:45 EMU 36-50 Budapest

269 50 Klein Csaba 3 2:04:09 36-50 Székesfehérvár

270 271 Szabó Csaba 3 2:05:00 50+ Százhalombatta

271 779 Lőrincz Tamás 3 2:05:02 36-50 Székesfehérvár

272 443 Hornyacsek Ferenc 3 2:05:10 36-50 Székesfehérvár

273 607 Uszkai István 3 2:05:18 50+ Székesfehérvár

274 728 Sáringer Zoltán 3 2:05:35 DK Team Budapest

275 393 Házi Péter 3 2:05:37 36-50 Székesfehérvár

276 367 Nagy Gábor 3 2:05:38 FuTeam SE 36-50 Budapest

277 159 Szőcs Gábor 3 2:05:38 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

278 432 Pavlik Gábor 3 2:05:48 36-50 Székesfehérvár

279 399 Kovács Zsolt 3 2:06:05 36-50 Kisapostag

280 620 Murányi Lajos 3 2:06:12 36-50 Székesfehérvár



281 154 Simon Zsolt 3 2:06:49 36-50 Kaposvár

282 342 Kapitány Antal 3 2:07:02 50+ Remeteszőlős

283 778 Mohr Cameron 3 2:07:19 U35 Fort Stewart (USA)

284 558 Varga Balázs 3 2:07:24 U35 Kaposvár

285 317 Deák Zoltán 3 2:07:25 U35 Aba

286 681 Földi Tamás 3 2:07:33 50+ Budapest

287 29 Fábián György 3 2:07:58 50+ Veszprém

288 721 Garai Csaba 3 2:08:08 U35 Érd

289 564 Somogyi Mihály 3 2:08:55 36-50 Iszkaszentgyörgy

290 217 Kovács Zoltán 3 2:09:01 36-50 Nagykáta

291 93 Pozderka Attila 3 2:09:19 36-50 Budapest

292 684 Lukács Levente 3 2:10:07 U35 Székesfehérvár

293 556 Aranyossy Mihály 3 2:10:15 36-50 Budapest

294 653 Gombos Gergő 3 2:10:30 U35 Gyula

295 472 Olasz Antal István 3 2:10:32 DK Team 36-50 Kunszentmiklós

296 184 Molnár Róbert 3 2:10:41 U35 Veszprém

297 630 Pálos Gábor 3 2:11:32 ÉKTSE U35 Székesfehérvár

298 496 Juhász Balázs 3 2:11:32 Pénzügyőr SE U35 Szolnok

299 9 Soós Péter 3 2:11:32 RunCard Club 36-50 Székesfehérvár

300 382 Filotás Zoltán 3 2:11:43 36-50 Székesfehérvár

301 468 Horváth Krisztián 3 2:12:06 36-50 Oroszlány

302 225 Varga István 3 2:12:57 36-50 Gyenesdiás

303 261 Marosi Csaba 3 2:13:05 Városgondnoksága SE U35 Székesfehérvár

304 239 Kovács Péter 3 2:13:51 U35 Sárbogárd

305 350 Varga Péter 3 2:14:15 36-50 Bodajk

306 190 Berei Tibor László 3 2:14:25 36-50 Szigetszentmiklós

307 290 Bódog Miklós 3 2:14:44 36-50 Kaposvár

308 375 Tóth Gábor 3 2:15:09 36-50 Budapest

309 55 Dely Zsolt 3 2:16:15 36-50 Enying

310 745 Kovács László 3 2:16:39 36-50 Tárnok

311 803 Brandon Scott 3 2:17:01 U35

312 811 Timothy Bolyard 3 2:17:20 36-50

313 326 Papp Márton 3 2:17:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

314 135 Papp Dávid 3 2:17:48 U35 Győr

315 257 Kiss István Elek 3 2:18:33 U35 Székesfehérvár

316 490 Borbás Sándor 3 2:18:42 ESÉLY Alapítvány 36-50 Székesfehérvár

317 676 Mérész Dávid 3 2:18:55 U35 Budapest

318 431 Gyarmati Zoltán 3 2:19:00 DK Team 36-50 Budapest

319 303 dr. Puskás Dávid 3 2:19:21 U35 Veszprém

320 801 robert little 3 2:19:31 U35

321 808 Daniel Morales 3 2:20:32 36-50

322 188 Péti Tamás 3 2:20:55 U35 Szekszárd

323 229 Maróthy László 3 2:20:56 36-50 Székesfehérvár

324 450 Papp Zoltán 3 2:21:27 U35 Budapest

325 775 Erdei Sándor 3 2:22:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

326 812 Bo Olsen 3 2:24:09 U35

327 212 Szél Balázs 3 2:26:14 36-50 Ságvár

328 736 Varga Balázs Bálint 3 2:26:21 U35 Kaposvár

329 727 Mikó Péter 3 2:27:06 U35 Székesfehérvár

330 806 stephen brininger 3 2:27:16 U35



331 491 Keszericze László 3 2:27:18 36-50 Nagyatád

332 54 Harkai Zoltán 3 2:27:24 36-50 Székesfehérvár

333 20 Németh Tibor 3 2:27:41 50+ Várpalota

334 420 Loján Balázs 3 2:29:14 36-50 Kaposvár

335 510 Tamás József 3 2:29:32 50+ Székesfehérvár

336 813 Josh Porter 3 2:34:48 U35

337 712 Volek János 3 2:36:06 36-50 Szabadbattyán

338 345 Blaschek István 2 1:00:00 50+ Oroszlány

339 358 Németh Tibor 2 1:00:27 36-50 Székesfehérvár

340 804 chance mcgraw 2 1:08:52 U35

341 815 James Eggenberger 2 1:09:21 U35

342 130 Bertalan Péter 2 1:27:04 ALTO 36-50 Polgárdi

343 631 Sinka András 1 0:29:42 U35 Kápolnásnyék

344 542 Orosz Dávid 1 0:33:22 Decathlon U35 Nyíregyháza

345 544 Völgyi Attila 1 0:37:12 Decathlon 36-50 Csömör

346 787 Stróhmajer János 1 0:40:40 36-50 Nagyatád

347 6 Somos Zoltán 1 0:42:41 Fehérvár Médiacentrum36-50 Székesfehérvár

 CEP Félmaraton  Nők U35 

1 742 Szekeres Anna 3 1:29:52 U35 Budapest

2 783 Balázs Eliza Adrienn 3 1:36:56 Sashegyi Gepárdok U35 Budapest

3 817 Kiss Virág 3 1:39:18 Alba Öttusa SE U35

4 60 Slett Emese 3 1:43:42 U35 Székesfehérvár

5 512 Gyalogh Bernadett 3 1:43:56 RunTogether U35 Sümeg

6 340 Vári Marianna 3 1:44:23 U35 Székesfehérvár

7 339 Boronkay Orsolya 3 1:47:48 Kecskeméti Első Sor U35 Kecskemét

8 772 Beke Mónika 3 1:47:58 U35 Tapolca

9 85 Harmati Bianka 3 1:48:48 U35 Szabadbattyán

10 506 Krupa Zsófia 3 1:48:54 U35 Budapest

11 774 Nagy Zsuzsanna 3 1:48:58 U35 Balatonszőlős

12 42 Módosné Kardos Judit 3 1:49:32 Fuss Velünk Sopron U35 Sopron

13 253 Mórocza Andrea 3 1:49:41 U35 Székesfehérvár

14 598 Harmati Orsolya 3 1:51:00 U35 Gárdony

15 647 Druzsinné Fonyó Lilla 3 1:51:58 U35 Nagyatád

16 139 Palkovics Lilla 3 1:52:31 U35 Székesfehérvár

17 790 Horváth Zsófia 3 1:53:40 U35 Székesfehérvár

18 247 Erdeiné Szalay Lilla 3 1:54:24 U35 Tarnaszentmária

19 796 Jánosi Nóra 3 1:54:37 Futapét t.e. U35 Berhida

20 509 Béresi Éva 3 1:55:11 U35 Balatonszőlős

21 766 Tóth Szabina 3 1:56:29 U35 Balatonszőlős

22 704 Bajkó Barbara 3 1:57:18 U35 Székesfehérvár

23 105 Bálint Bettina 3 1:59:46 U35 Mezőberény

24 534 Halupka Ágnes 3 2:00:26 Decathlon U35 Dunakeszi

25 678 Plézer Dóra 3 2:01:26 U35 Székesfehérvár

26 826 Jobbágyné Budai Henrietta 3 2:01:28 U35

27 740 Sipos Ágnes 3 2:01:41 U35 Törökbálint

28 136 Molnár Viktória 3 2:01:41 U35 Füle

29 699 Pothárn Fanni 3 2:02:19 BSI U35 Székesfehérvár

30 654 Kovács Orsolya 3 2:02:25 U35 Szekszárd

31 557 Kotrics Szilvia 3 2:02:47 U35 Töltéstava

Félmaraton korcsoportok



32 618 dr. József Nikola 3 2:03:04 U35 Veszprém

33 689 Nusser Boglárka 3 2:04:05 B-Fit U35 Gárdony

34 35 Balogh Bernadett 3 2:04:39 U35 Tolna

35 716 Mihalicsné Iglói Nikolett 3 2:04:48 Kaposvári AC U35 Kaposvár

36 816 Kobolák Anett 3 2:05:30 U35

37 83 Gyárfás Zsófia 3 2:06:08 U35 Jászapáti

38 822 Czukovács Anett 3 2:06:50 U35 Tata

39 552 Petrányi Zsófi 3 2:07:20 DK Team U35 Budapest

40 559 Császár Katalin 3 2:07:23 U35 Kaposvár

41 238 Tibor Éva 3 2:07:39 U35 Herceghalom

42 92 Sugár Csilla 3 2:08:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

43 706 Gyergyák Éva 3 2:10:34 U35 Pétfürdő

44 749 Ribárszki Noémi 3 2:11:39 U35 Pusztavám

45 769 Kelly Paula 3 2:14:59 Knavesmire Harriers U35 York (GBR)

46 759 Spergelné Rádl Ibolya 3 2:16:17 U35 Gánt

47 722 Buczkó Beáta 3 2:17:22 Decathlon U35 Érd

48 518 Erdei Panna 3 2:18:20 U35 Székesfehérvár

49 158 Takácsné Molnár Teodóra 3 2:19:40 U35 Dunaújváros

50 379 Seres Szilvi 3 2:20:16 RunÖrs U35 Biatorbágy

51 449 Frankó Zsuzsanna 3 2:21:24 U35 Budapest

52 500 Boros Eszter 3 2:22:07 Polythlon ETK U35 Budapest

53 492 Árgyelán Eszter 3 2:22:26 U35 Budapest

54 541 Róth Zsófia 3 2:22:27 Decathlon U35

55 219 Döbörhegyi-Kiss Melinda 3 2:23:20 U35 Győr

56 713 Arany Eszter 3 2:24:28 U35 Nagylók

57 156 Sárkány Adrienn 3 2:28:21 TovaFutók SE U35 Ajka

58 110 Bátka Éva 3 2:29:11 U35 Budapest

59 805 shantele frie 3 2:29:37 U35

60 81 Pálfy Rita 3 2:29:52 U35 Litér

61 734 Majer Zoé Antónia 3 2:32:20 U35 Székesfehérvár

62 255 Pató Zsófia 3 2:32:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

63 762 Pesti Eszter 3 2:32:53 U35 Pécs

64 84 Méhes Márta 3 2:34:26 U35 Budapest

65 710 Ladányi Tímea 1 0:30:01 MAC U35 Budapest

 CEP Félmaraton  Férfiak U35 

1 337 Bertha Gábor 3 1:20:00 Mezőkövesdi Triatlon EgyesületU35 Mezőkövesd

2 103 Radnai Dániel 3 1:25:29 U35 Veszprém

3 682 Márton Balázs 3 1:27:06 U35 Székesfehérvár

4 502 Iván László 3 1:27:16 Fittbike SE U35 Szentlőrinc

5 705 Nagy Csaba Levente 3 1:27:30 U35 Kecskemét

6 797 Mesteházy Roland 3 1:28:47 U35 Budapest

7 391 Győrfi András 3 1:29:00 SZESE U35 Győr

8 580 Csepcsényi Márton 3 1:29:31 U35 Szolnok

9 691 Prisznyák Gyula Bálint 3 1:30:45 Alba Öttusa SportegyesületU35 Székesfehérvár

10 768 Hartley Adam 3 1:30:51 U35 York (GBR)

11 824 Oberling Ákos 3 1:30:56 - U35

12 104 Kaluz Ákos Bertalan 3 1:31:42 Honvéd Szondi György SEU35 Seregélyes

13 459 Pintér Norbert 3 1:31:58 U35 Siófok

14 622 Galavits Patrik 3 1:32:20 Szombathelyi Futóklub U35 Szombathely

15 349 Torda Tamás 3 1:33:17 U35 Budapest



16 129 Gellért Szkridon 3 1:33:19 ALTO U35 Székesfehérvár

17 799 Málits Péter 3 1:33:56 Alba Öttusa SE U35

18 574 Petrovics Szabolcs 3 1:35:08 U35 Sé

19 761 Sawicki Michal 3 1:35:09 UKS Return Piaseczno U35 Varsó (POL)

20 540 Prisznyák Gábor 3 1:35:10 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

21 750 Bogdán Gergely 3 1:35:19 U35 Kaposvár

22 782 Dömők László 3 1:35:42 U35 Fehérvárcsurgó

23 810 William weyandt 3 1:36:11 U35

24 329 Sárkány Gergely 3 1:36:28 U35 Székesfehérvár

25 62 Flechner Gábor 3 1:36:29 U35 Jánossomorja

26 764 Válóczi Miklós 3 1:36:40 U35 Veszprém

27 264 Herédi-Szabó Péter 3 1:36:43 U35 Kecskemét

28 279 Muskovics Endre 3 1:36:48 U35 Tárnok

29 550 Szalafai Ákos 3 1:36:59 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

30 27 Cseke Ferenc 3 1:38:09 U35 Székesfehérvár

31 748 Oláh Csaba 3 1:38:30 FTC U35 Tarnaszentmiklós

32 410 Takács Péter 3 1:38:37 Alba Triatlon U35 Aba

33 758 Gulyás Ádám 3 1:38:38 U35 Veszprém

34 117 Beke Tamás László 3 1:38:46 Lokomotív TE U35 Budapest

35 602 Üveges Zoltán 3 1:38:49 Hoka Team Hungary U35 Győr

36 481 Kiss Gergely 3 1:39:34 Alba Triatlon SE U35 Székesfehérvár

37 600 Gorza István 3 1:39:36 U35 Táplánszentkereszt

38 313 Pók András 3 1:39:39 U35 Budapest

39 755 Blazics Balázs 3 1:39:44 U35 Budapest

40 585 Bánszki István 3 1:39:46 U35 Budapest

41 561 Balogh-Bakos Bence 3 1:40:17 U35 Balatonfűzfő

42 651 László Tibor 3 1:40:27 U35 Velence

43 41 Szeleczky Balázs 3 1:40:30 Futaújváros U35 Dunaújváros

44 310 Kovács Tibor 3 1:41:19 U35 Orosháza

45 532 Dunai Hunor 3 1:41:40 Decathlon U35 Dunakeszi

46 508 Fehér Tamás 3 1:41:48 U35 Tótvázsony

47 737 Bagaméri Dániel 3 1:41:51 U35 Budapest

48 583 Rácz Miklós 3 1:42:43 U35 Sukoró

49 18 Vízer Dániel 3 1:43:16 IronTeam SE U35 Székesfehérvár

50 807 Nicholas Hulm 3 1:43:55 U35

51 80 Kovács Zoltán 3 1:45:13 U35 Sárbogárd

52 249 Putz Ákos 3 1:45:26 U35 Litér

53 384 Bors Bálint 3 1:45:58 U35 Zámoly

54 694 Kiss Dániel 3 1:46:48 U35 Szabadbattyán

55 312 Balázs Gábor 3 1:47:07 U35 Szabadbattyán

56 251 Szabó József 3 1:47:18 Önszorgalom SE U35 Dunavarsány

57 376 Papp Gergely 3 1:47:33 U35 Budapest

58 638 Csuka Krisztián 3 1:47:34 U35 Székesfehérvár

59 754 Sándor Jenő 3 1:48:13 U35 Nemesgulács

60 404 Skrop Tamás 3 1:48:53 ARAK U35 Bodajk

61 802 vincent luna 3 1:48:53 U35

62 33 Molnár Zoltán 3 1:49:01 U35 Szentkirály

63 423 Lencsés Gábor 3 1:49:32 U35 Sárkeresztes

64 199 Schill Roland 3 1:49:49 U35 Székesfehérvár

65 632 Simotics József 3 1:50:54 Fejér MRFK U35 Enying



66 183 Géczi György 3 1:51:35 U35 Budapest

67 228 Kovács Krisztián 3 1:51:48 U35 Székesfehérvár

68 720 Skobrák Dénes 3 1:51:56 U35 Mór

69 46 Wolf Ádám 3 1:52:02 U35 Bakonyoszlop

70 767 Kaashoek Arie Jacob 3 1:52:05 U35 Sliedrecht (NED)

71 777 Polczer Tamás 3 1:52:15 U35 Csókakő

72 577 Széll Bence 3 1:52:32 U35 Székesfehérvár

73 499 Szakács Dávid 3 1:52:45 Polythlon ETK U35 Budapest

74 513 Jakab Milán 3 1:53:30 IVM Zrt. U35 Székesfehérvár

75 789 Herczeg Dominik 3 1:53:38 U35 Szentgotthárd

76 471 Hegyi Gábor 3 1:53:48 U35 Budapest

77 246 Erdei Csaba 3 1:54:25 U35 Tarnaszentmária

78 528 Mátrai Balázs 3 1:54:35 Veszprémi Triatlon EgyletU35 Várpalota

79 28 Dósa Attila 3 1:55:05 U35 Budapest

80 729 Jaczó Bálint 3 1:55:55 U35 Székesfehérvár

81 730 Jaczó Gábor 3 1:56:01 U35 Székesfehérvár

82 114 Sáfár Norbert 3 1:57:40 Merkapt SE U35 Budaörs

83 435 Béd Flórián 3 1:57:53 U35 Lovasberény

84 700 Alexandruk Dmitry 3 1:59:55 U35 Moszkva (RUS)

85 776 Hudson David 3 2:00:26 U35 Fort Wayne (USA)

86 328 Mecséri Árpád 3 2:00:26 U35 Székesfehérvár

87 626 Strenner Péter 3 2:00:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

88 273 Kodre Máté 3 2:01:08 U35 Oroszlány

89 507 Szalkai Zsolt 3 2:01:23 U35 Budapest

90 466 Papp Gergely 3 2:02:15 U35 Budapest

91 240 Mátyás Kristóf 3 2:02:26 Dynamic Tc U35 Szekszárd

92 176 Kovács Imre 3 2:03:05 U35 Székesfehérvár

93 778 Mohr Cameron 3 2:07:19 U35 Fort Stewart (USA)

94 558 Varga Balázs 3 2:07:24 U35 Kaposvár

95 317 Deák Zoltán 3 2:07:25 U35 Aba

96 721 Garai Csaba 3 2:08:08 U35 Érd

97 684 Lukács Levente 3 2:10:07 U35 Székesfehérvár

98 653 Gombos Gergő 3 2:10:30 U35 Gyula

99 184 Molnár Róbert 3 2:10:41 U35 Veszprém

100 630 Pálos Gábor 3 2:11:32 ÉKTSE U35 Székesfehérvár

101 496 Juhász Balázs 3 2:11:32 Pénzügyőr SE U35 Szolnok

102 261 Marosi Csaba 3 2:13:05 Városgondnoksága SE U35 Székesfehérvár

103 239 Kovács Péter 3 2:13:51 U35 Sárbogárd

104 803 Brandon Scott 3 2:17:01 U35

105 135 Papp Dávid 3 2:17:48 U35 Győr

106 257 Kiss István Elek 3 2:18:33 U35 Székesfehérvár

107 676 Mérész Dávid 3 2:18:55 U35 Budapest

108 303 dr. Puskás Dávid 3 2:19:21 U35 Veszprém

109 801 robert little 3 2:19:31 U35

110 188 Péti Tamás 3 2:20:55 U35 Szekszárd

111 450 Papp Zoltán 3 2:21:27 U35 Budapest

112 812 Bo Olsen 3 2:24:09 U35

113 736 Varga Balázs Bálint 3 2:26:21 U35 Kaposvár

114 727 Mikó Péter 3 2:27:06 U35 Székesfehérvár

115 806 stephen brininger 3 2:27:16 U35



116 813 Josh Porter 3 2:34:48 U35

117 804 chance mcgraw 2 1:08:52 U35

118 815 James Eggenberger 2 1:09:21 U35

119 631 Sinka András 1 0:29:42 U35 Kápolnásnyék

120 542 Orosz Dávid 1 0:33:22 Decathlon U35 Nyíregyháza

 CEP Félmaraton  Nők 36-50 

1 458 Szatmári Adrienn 3 1:27:33 FutaPécs 36-50 Pécs

2 72 Huzsvay Edit 3 1:31:29 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

3 671 dr. Bellér Zsuzsanna 3 1:42:50 36-50 Veszprém

4 465 Széchenyi Ildikó 3 1:47:22 36-50 Juta

5 23 Dr. Benedek Karolina 3 1:48:25 Mazsola KSE 36-50 Keszthely

6 809 Adamek Adrienn 3 1:48:50 Gazella Team 36-50

7 82 Berdal Ilona 3 1:49:10 36-50 Paks

8 687 Pintér Zsuzsa 3 1:49:12 36-50 Szabadbattyán

9 747 Megyesi Dóra 3 1:50:08 36-50 Dunaharaszti

10 344 Orosz Réka 3 1:50:38 Dunaújvárosi Triatlon SE36-50 Dunaújváros

11 109 Szabó Beáta 3 1:51:10 36-50 Budapest

12 390 Szőke Marianna 3 1:51:46 36-50 Székesfehérvár

13 100 Prajczer Tímea 3 1:52:47 36-50 Sopron

14 655 Mészölyné Varga Renáta 3 1:53:19 Veszprémi Futóklub 36-50 Veszprém

15 162 Pató Mária 3 1:53:32 AURiGA 36-50 Szolnok

16 644 Nádasi Marianna 3 1:54:00 36-50 Gárdony

17 701 Koós Nóra 3 1:54:36 36-50 Felsőpakony

18 467 Radák Judit 3 1:55:02 Sashegyi Gepárdok 36-50 Budapest

19 400 Dósa Krisztina 3 1:55:06 36-50 Budapest

20 140 Koródi Eleonóra 3 1:55:19 36-50 Székesfehérvár

21 327 Bicskei Mónika 3 1:55:22 36-50 Kaposvár

22 211 Polgár Erzsébet 3 1:55:23 VTE 36-50 Veszprém

23 252 Szilágyiné Szabó Mónika 3 1:55:48 36-50 Füzesgyarmat

24 562 Hallgató-Csík Ivett 3 1:56:11 36-50 Budapest

25 617 Nagy Judit 3 1:56:42 36-50 Szigetszentmiklós

26 568 Keresztesi Gitta 3 1:56:51 Polythlon ETK 36-50 Budapest

27 208 Papp Annamária 3 1:56:54 36-50 Nemesvámos

28 266 Harza Cecília 3 1:57:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

29 756 Léránt Ujvári Edit 3 1:57:24 36-50 Budapest

30 282 Csajághy-Puha Anikó 3 1:58:09 Fuszekli 36-50 Kaposvár

31 444 Kincsné Kun Anita 3 1:58:48 36-50 Budaörs

32 116 Szegedi Krisztina 3 1:59:11 Lokomotív TE 36-50 Budapest

33 146 Királyné Kerti Ágnes 3 1:59:38 DK Team 36-50 Székesfehérvár

34 383 Turán Lilla 3 1:59:49 36-50 Oroszlány

35 818 818 3 2:01:28 36-50

36 724 Táborosi Anikó 3 2:01:50 36-50 Budapest

37 57 Csuka Krisztina 3 2:03:32 36-50 Sopron

38 591 Kovács Krisztina 3 2:03:35 36-50 Budapest

39 658 Stréli Erika 3 2:03:49 OHP 36-50 Budapest

40 781 Katonáné Faragó Gyöngyi 3 2:04:55 36-50 Kecskemét

41 739 Ódor Viktória 3 2:05:00 36-50 Felsőtárkány

42 368 Kovácsné Bogó Erika 3 2:05:08 36-50 Perkáta

43 180 Hegedűs Noémi 3 2:05:16 36-50 Kulcs

44 571 Czézár Csilla 3 2:05:31 36-50 Káloz



45 692 Lovász Diána 3 2:06:16 36-50 Budapest

46 693 Berecz Krisztina 3 2:06:16 36-50 Székesfehérvár

47 680 Groszmann Krisztina 3 2:06:22 36-50 Budapest

48 96 Molnár Éva 3 2:06:43 36-50 Keszthely

49 161 Fodorné Mezei Katalin 3 2:07:13 36-50 Budapest

50 220 Baranya Andrea 3 2:07:21 36-50 Oroszlány

51 101 Gyurkóczi Henrietta 3 2:08:07 Tárnoksprint 36-50 Tárnok

52 274 Várnagy Karolina 3 2:08:17 36-50 Székesfehérvár

53 364 Gulyás Betti 3 2:08:17 Kerékpár Diszkont 36-50 Székesfehérvár

54 356 Molnárné Sulyok Petra 3 2:08:53 36-50 Budapest

55 795 Baranski Csilla 3 2:08:56 36-50 Budapest

56 743 Bánhegyi Szilvia 3 2:08:59 36-50 Remeteszőlős

57 387 Szőke Imola 3 2:09:15 36-50 Székesfehérvár

58 709 Szabó Éva 3 2:09:19 36-50 Budapest

59 68 Stéger Aliz 3 2:09:21 36-50 Székesfehérvár

60 597 Baksainé Szabján Marianna3 2:10:00 36-50 Madocsa

61 348 Hesszné Tóth Veronika 3 2:10:03 36-50 Balatonszőlős

62 588 Varga Zoltánné 3 2:10:26 36-50 Káloz

63 169 Halászné Bognár Laura 3 2:10:35 36-50 Székesfehérvár

64 63 Vécsei Mónika 3 2:10:40 36-50 Ajka

65 311 Lengyelné Békési Bernadett3 2:11:31 Pénzügyőr SE 36-50 Szolnok

66 227 Piller Adrien 3 2:12:02 Fuszekli SE 36-50 Kaposvár

67 447 Kis Eszter 3 2:12:33 36-50 Budapest

68 538 Putnoki Ágnes 3 2:13:41 Decathlon 36-50 Dunakeszi

69 189 Bereiné Gajdos Orsolya 3 2:14:45 36-50 Szigetszentmiklós

70 258 Joó Beatrix 3 2:14:51 36-50 Budapest

71 98 Somogyi Gabriella 3 2:15:05 36-50 Keszthely

72 351 Petrics Mónika 3 2:15:20 HASE 36-50 Budapest

73 22 Szopka Szilvia 3 2:15:52 36-50 Szeged

74 741 Fekete Maris 3 2:16:18 36-50 Felsőtárkány

75 69 Halenár Krisztina 3 2:17:17 Tordasi Futóklub 36-50 Tordas

76 763 Gyivicsánné Huszár Mónika3 2:17:59 36-50 Siófok

77 95 Vecseriné Nyakas Erika 3 2:19:06 36-50 Keszthely

78 293 Lőrincz Anett 3 2:20:27 DK Team 36-50 Budapest

79 780 Lumley Sheri 3 2:20:58 36-50 Becker (USA)

80 683 Hidegné Kiss Gabriella 3 2:21:47 36-50 Székesfehérvár

81 145 Kovácsné Márhoffer Bernadett3 2:22:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

82 343 Bognár-Horváth Viktória 3 2:24:13 36-50 Székesfehérvár

83 39 Kaposvári Helga 3 2:25:27 36-50 Székesfehérvár

84 752 Dr. Rudas Tamara 3 2:28:21 36-50 Lenti

85 153 Schmall Krisztina 3 2:29:13 36-50 Kaposvár

86 419 Lojánné Tihanyi Melinda 3 2:29:14 36-50 Kaposvár

87 417 Iván Zsuzsanna 3 2:29:58 36-50 Budapest

88 520 Kosik Gabriella 3 2:30:06 36-50 Szekszárd

89 21 Kovács Petra 2 1:36:57 36-50 Székesfehérvár

90 138 Szászi Ibolya 1 0:41:09 36-50 Budapest

91 521 Nagy Zsuzsanna 1 0:45:08 IronTeam SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

 CEP Félmaraton  Férfiak 36-50 

1 652 Takács László 3 1:18:31 Strucc Futóklub 36-50 Mosonmagyaróvár

2 788 Pogány Tamás 3 1:22:04 Veszprémi Triatlon Egylet36-50 Veszprém



3 719 Günther Ferenc 3 1:23:26 36-50 Budapest

4 16 Janota Zoltán 3 1:23:55 Nagyatádi Triatlon SE 36-50 Nagyatád

5 4 Dr. Gyarmati Erik 3 1:25:34 IronTeam SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

6 366 Varga István 3 1:26:45 Kerékpár Diszkont 36-50 Pákozd

7 14 Kauker Ákos 3 1:27:16 Szőlős kör 36-50 Balatonszőlős

8 272 Hegedüs Sándor 3 1:29:34 36-50 Székesfehérvár

9 711 Juhász Péter 3 1:30:15 Spuri SC 36-50 Budapest

10 394 Kelemen Tamás 3 1:30:46 36-50 Pacsa

11 786 Tarr Péter 3 1:32:26 IronTeam SE 36-50 Gárdony

12 718 Kovács Sándor 3 1:32:41 36-50 Mosonmagyaróvár

13 13 dr. Földi József Kálmán 3 1:33:14 Veszprémi Triatlon Egylet36-50 Veszprém

14 66 Kassai Zoltán 3 1:33:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

15 648 Domonkos Péter 3 1:34:28 Strucc futóklub 36-50 Mosonmagyaróvár

16 825 Major Gábor 3 1:34:30 BEAC 36-50

17 670 Kovács Ferenc 3 1:35:34 36-50 Budapest

18 785 Fejes Gábor 3 1:35:45 Alföld TE 36-50 Budapest

19 389 Gyuricza Krisztián 3 1:36:13 36-50 Budapest

20 794 Schröder Jens 3 1:36:19 36-50 Budapest

21 70 Kuritár Zoltán 3 1:36:52 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

22 554 Muróczki János 3 1:36:54 36-50 Ősi

23 396 Simon Róbert 3 1:36:59 36-50 Szabadbattyán

24 218 Németh Róbert Károly 3 1:37:09 36-50 Budapest

25 474 Kovács Ákos Flórián 3 1:37:41 DTSE 36-50 Dunaújváros

26 708 Andorka Gergő 3 1:37:53 36-50 Abingdon (GBR)

27 819 Krzysztof Ryzewski 3 1:38:12 QUADIMODO RACING 36-50

28 770 Rózsa Gábor 3 1:38:12 36-50 Lengyel

29 177 Nagy Miklós 3 1:39:16 36-50 Sümeg

30 341 Takács Csaba 3 1:39:53 Péceli Párducok 36-50 Pécel

31 346 Szűcs András 3 1:40:58 36-50 Budapest

32 536 Bozsik József 3 1:41:08 Decathlon 36-50 Hatvan

33 425 Fülöp Bálint 3 1:41:24 36-50 Bükkösd

34 567 Rottler Zoltán 3 1:41:25 Kadarka 36-50 Szekszárd

35 634 Deli László 3 1:41:29 36-50 Budapest

36 32 Baukó Ferenc 3 1:41:30 36-50 Ballószög

37 725 Torda Zoltán 3 1:41:33 36-50 Gödöllő

38 59 Tréfás-Tóth János 3 1:41:36 RunTogether 36-50 Budapest

39 731 Finda Péter 3 1:41:51 36-50 Ercsi

40 182 Szekeres Zoltán 3 1:41:52 36-50 Biatorbágy

41 433 Berki László 3 1:42:16 36-50 Szekszárd

42 386 Ambrus Károly 3 1:42:34 36-50 Bodajk

43 392 Németh-Nagy András 3 1:42:43 36-50 Székesfehérvár

44 707 Hanczvikkel Csaba 3 1:42:44 36-50 Tapolca

45 429 Csajági Zsigmond 3 1:42:55 36-50 Csókakő

46 91 Kontár Zsolt 3 1:42:58 36-50 Siklós

47 646 Törzsök Richárd 3 1:43:16 36-50 Székesfehérvár

48 26 Machata Béla 3 1:43:41 36-50 Békéscsaba

49 94 Gedő Miklós 3 1:43:47 36-50 Budapest

50 380 Schill Péter 3 1:43:47 DVSE 36-50 Dunakeszi

51 206 Krisztián Ferenc 3 1:44:01 36-50 Tiszaalpár

52 578 Kálmán László 3 1:44:07 36-50 Budapest



53 717 Bajzath Gergely 3 1:44:44 36-50 Dunaújváros

54 674 Fehér Csaba 3 1:44:50 Óhegy Parki Futókör/OHP36-50 Budapest

55 267 Pszota Attila 3 1:44:57 36-50 Kiskőrös

56 464 Horváth Nándor 3 1:45:01 36-50 Győr

57 401 Herczog Tamás 3 1:45:54 36-50 Székesfehérvár

58 357 Morva Kálmán 3 1:45:57 36-50 Keszthely

59 690 Rafai Richárd 3 1:46:00 36-50 Dunakeszi

60 436 Patrik János 3 1:46:20 36-50 Budapest

61 733 Görög Tamás 3 1:46:26 36-50 Berhida

62 592 Hampl Róbert 3 1:46:32 36-50 Budapest

63 753 Mádi János 3 1:46:43 36-50 Sárbogárd

64 122 Polovics Nándor 3 1:46:50 36-50 Szabadbattyán

65 576 Szakál Endre 3 1:47:07 36-50 Bana

66 732 Göncz Gábor 3 1:47:10 36-50 Székesfehérvár

67 454 Szabó József 3 1:47:11 36-50 Nyíregyháza

68 143 Kustos István 3 1:47:13 Tapolcai Trappolók 36-50 Sümeg

69 800 Horváth Zsolt 3 1:47:17 36-50

70 201 Tóth Csaba 3 1:47:44 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

71 359 Czirják Norbert 3 1:47:44 36-50 Pátka

72 374 Gebe Krisztián 3 1:47:52 36-50 Budapest

73 685 Horváth Zsolt 3 1:47:53 36-50 Bakonysárkány

74 771 Francziszti János 3 1:47:56 Keszthelyi Kilométerek 36-50 Tapolca

75 746 Léránt Gábor 3 1:48:05 36-50 Budapest

76 792 Boros Ernő 3 1:48:11 Angyalcipők 36-50 Budapest

77 488 Nagy Tibor 3 1:48:12 36-50 Várpalota

78 409 Székedi Tamás 3 1:48:22 Fuszekli 36-50 Kaposvár

79 438 Kovács Viktor 3 1:48:30 OHP 36-50 Budapest

80 529 Szabados László 3 1:48:44 Angyalcipők 36-50 Budapest

81 338 Becker Roland 3 1:48:44 36-50 Kaposvár

82 111 Amrein Tamás 3 1:48:46 36-50 Gyulafirátót

83 463 Forintos József 3 1:49:06 36-50 Berhida

84 636 Dörnyei István 3 1:49:35 36-50 Győr

85 25 Berger Tamás 3 1:49:42 36-50 Székesfehérvár

86 633 Kelemen Tamás 3 1:49:49 36-50 Várpalota

87 593 Pálfi László 3 1:50:06 Közösségi sport 36-50 Budapest

88 625 Verle Norbert 3 1:50:15 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Moha

89 137 Somogyi Zsolt 3 1:51:09 36-50 Pákozd

90 635 Deli-Holkovics László 3 1:51:16 SUHANJ! Alapítvány 36-50 Budapest

91 405 Jánosi Balázs 3 1:51:17 FTC 36-50 Budapest

92 493 Lenkei Gábor 3 1:51:36 Süssön Rád a Nap 36-50 Budapest

93 44 Gáspár Attila 3 1:51:38 36-50 Nagyatád

94 765 Varga István 3 1:52:05 36-50 Veszprém

95 486 Horsa Pál 3 1:52:18 36-50 Székesfehérvár

96 275 Tüdő Ferenc 3 1:52:19 36-50 Székesfehérvár

97 200 Papp Róbert 3 1:52:25 36-50 Győr

98 259 Király Balázs 3 1:52:53 36-50 Székesfehérvár

99 820 Varsányi László 3 1:53:28 36-50

100 515 Melicher András 3 1:53:45 Polythlon ETK 36-50 Budapest

101 294 Baumgartner József 3 1:53:48 36-50 Veszprém

102 497 Füki Gyula 3 1:53:49 ESÉLY Alapítvány 36-50 Székesfehérvár



103 151 Körmöczi Zoltán 3 1:53:51 36-50 Székesfehérvár

104 614 Vadkerti Tóth Tihamér 3 1:54:25 36-50 Gárdony

105 371 Halász Krisztián 3 1:54:30 36-50 Székesfehérvár

106 262 Patkós Tamás 3 1:54:37 Városgondnoksága SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

107 480 Haris Csaba 3 1:54:49 36-50 Siófok

108 599 Rédl Attila 3 1:54:49 36-50 Enying

109 142 Szabó Zoltán 3 1:55:00 Tapolcai Honvéd SE 36-50 Tapolca

110 187 Kovács Zoltán 3 1:55:11 36-50 Székesfehérvár

111 213 Mészáros Ákos 3 1:55:21 MÉJE Team 36-50 Kaposvár

112 330 Németh Balázs 3 1:55:36 36-50 Székesfehérvár

113 418 Varga Gábor 3 1:55:44 36-50 Pátka

114 414 Bíró Ákos 3 1:55:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

115 517 Hanics Krisztián 3 1:56:00 36-50 Várpalota

116 726 Maschek László 3 1:56:22 36-50 Aszód

117 504 Kovács Gyula 3 1:56:28 Kaposvári AC 36-50 Kaposvár

118 715 Garai István 3 1:56:37 36-50 Alsónémedi

119 677 Kneifel Róbert 3 1:56:51 Székesfehérvári Hegymászó és Sportklub36-50 Székesfehérvár

120 621 Szender Antal 3 1:56:56 36-50 Győr

121 331 Hosnyánszki Zsolt 3 1:57:11 36-50 Zomba

122 388 Szentes Szabolcs 3 1:57:13 36-50 Bonyhád

123 560 Pichler Zsolt 3 1:57:22 36-50 Budapest

124 283 Király István 3 1:57:33 36-50 Székesfehérvár

125 226 Nyári Zoltán 3 1:57:37 HalmiFutók 36-50 Budapest

126 152 Csontos Balázs 3 1:57:40 36-50 Budaörs

127 67 Jakab György 3 1:57:42 36-50 Székesfehérvár

128 686 Nagy György 3 1:58:02 36-50 Székesfehérvár

129 695 Barnóczki Csaba 3 1:58:07 Honvéd Sas-hegy SE 36-50 Pákozd

130 281 Győri Gábor 3 1:58:10 Fuszekli Kaposvár 36-50 Kaposvár

131 309 Molnár Zoltán 3 1:58:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

132 332 dr. Turi Bálint 3 1:58:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

133 181 Dr. Békési Bertold 3 1:58:44 Pénzügyőr SE 36-50 Szolnok

134 697 Dr. Sebestyén Ádám 3 1:58:58 36-50 Budapest

135 629 Nagyváthy Gergely 3 1:58:58 36-50 Pákozd

136 586 Hollósi Zsolt 3 1:59:37 36-50 Harc

137 61 Sárkány Péter 3 1:59:59 36-50 Székesfehérvár

138 821 Németh Norbert 3 2:00:05 36-50

139 37 Erős Zsolt 3 2:00:17 Bűnügyi Helyszínelők Budapest36-50 Esztergom

140 533 Szántó Gábor 3 2:00:26 Decathlon 36-50 Dunakeszi

141 377 Balikó Sándor 3 2:01:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

142 172 Mudra Attila 3 2:01:51 36-50 Harkány

143 134 Papp László 3 2:02:27 36-50 Győr

144 280 Lendvai Dániel 3 2:02:36 36-50 Pákozd

145 744 Balogh Csaba 3 2:03:10 36-50 Pálfa

146 127 Pili Zoltán 3 2:03:22 36-50 Balatonszemes

147 814 Erik Witherspoon 3 2:03:28 36-50

148 827 Gyuris Attila 3 2:03:42 Waberers 36-50

149 519 Iváncsics Zsolt 3 2:03:45 EMU 36-50 Budapest

150 50 Klein Csaba 3 2:04:09 36-50 Székesfehérvár

151 779 Lőrincz Tamás 3 2:05:02 36-50 Székesfehérvár

152 443 Hornyacsek Ferenc 3 2:05:10 36-50 Székesfehérvár



153 393 Házi Péter 3 2:05:37 36-50 Székesfehérvár

154 367 Nagy Gábor 3 2:05:38 FuTeam SE 36-50 Budapest

155 159 Szőcs Gábor 3 2:05:38 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

156 432 Pavlik Gábor 3 2:05:48 36-50 Székesfehérvár

157 399 Kovács Zsolt 3 2:06:05 36-50 Kisapostag

158 620 Murányi Lajos 3 2:06:12 36-50 Székesfehérvár

159 154 Simon Zsolt 3 2:06:49 36-50 Kaposvár

160 564 Somogyi Mihály 3 2:08:55 36-50 Iszkaszentgyörgy

161 217 Kovács Zoltán 3 2:09:01 36-50 Nagykáta

162 93 Pozderka Attila 3 2:09:19 36-50 Budapest

163 556 Aranyossy Mihály 3 2:10:15 36-50 Budapest

164 472 Olasz Antal István 3 2:10:32 DK Team 36-50 Kunszentmiklós

165 9 Soós Péter 3 2:11:32 RunCard Club 36-50 Székesfehérvár

166 382 Filotás Zoltán 3 2:11:43 36-50 Székesfehérvár

167 468 Horváth Krisztián 3 2:12:06 36-50 Oroszlány

168 225 Varga István 3 2:12:57 36-50 Gyenesdiás

169 350 Varga Péter 3 2:14:15 36-50 Bodajk

170 190 Berei Tibor László 3 2:14:25 36-50 Szigetszentmiklós

171 290 Bódog Miklós 3 2:14:44 36-50 Kaposvár

172 375 Tóth Gábor 3 2:15:09 36-50 Budapest

173 55 Dely Zsolt 3 2:16:15 36-50 Enying

174 745 Kovács László 3 2:16:39 36-50 Tárnok

175 811 Timothy Bolyard 3 2:17:20 36-50

176 326 Papp Márton 3 2:17:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

177 490 Borbás Sándor 3 2:18:42 ESÉLY Alapítvány 36-50 Székesfehérvár

178 431 Gyarmati Zoltán 3 2:19:00 DK Team 36-50 Budapest

179 808 Daniel Morales 3 2:20:32 36-50

180 229 Maróthy László 3 2:20:56 36-50 Székesfehérvár

181 775 Erdei Sándor 3 2:22:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

182 212 Szél Balázs 3 2:26:14 36-50 Ságvár

183 491 Keszericze László 3 2:27:18 36-50 Nagyatád

184 54 Harkai Zoltán 3 2:27:24 36-50 Székesfehérvár

185 420 Loján Balázs 3 2:29:14 36-50 Kaposvár

186 712 Volek János 3 2:36:06 36-50 Szabadbattyán

187 358 Németh Tibor 2 1:00:27 36-50 Székesfehérvár

188 130 Bertalan Péter 2 1:27:04 ALTO 36-50 Polgárdi

189 544 Völgyi Attila 1 0:37:12 Decathlon 36-50 Csömör

190 787 Stróhmajer János 1 0:40:40 36-50 Nagyatád

191 6 Somos Zoltán 1 0:42:41 Fehérvár Médiacentrum36-50 Székesfehérvár

 CEP Félmaraton  Nők 50+ 

1 204 Barics Irén 3 1:48:41 Pusztaszabolcsi SzSE 50+ Pusztaszabolcs

2 378 Tilk Csilla 3 2:06:58 50+ Balatonboglár

3 270 Szabó Csabáné 3 2:07:44 50+ Százhalombatta

4 637 Salamon Erika 3 2:08:00 50+ Zselicszentpál

5 613 Hidvégi Ferencné 3 2:18:33 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Úrhida

3 Varga Ildikó Boldogkő Vára 50+ Fancsal

45 Simon Csilla 50+ Kaposvár

124 Kovács Katalin IronTeam SE 50+ Dány

265 Túri Tünde 50+ Paks

579 Gazda Ildikó 50+ Budapest



 CEP Félmaraton  Férfiak 50+ 

1 608 Hergovics Gábor 3 1:31:49 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Székesfehérvár

2 757 Dr. Fördős Zsolt 3 1:32:24 Rohangáló Doktorok 50+ Debrecen

3 611 Major Ferenc 3 1:33:32 50+ Szombathely

4 735 Martinka Lubomir 3 1:37:14 50+ Pozsony (SVK)

5 120 Kondek István 3 1:40:29 50+ Veszprém

6 12 Inhoff József 3 1:41:53 FutaPécs 50+ Pécs

7 397 Magyar Imre 3 1:41:58 Fuszekli 50+ Dombóvár

8 395 Varjú Vilmos 3 1:41:58 FutaPécs SE 50+ Bóly

9 784 Kasza Béla 3 1:44:55 50+ Dombóvár

10 292 Pók János 3 1:45:21 Axiál 50+ Agárd

11 823 RAO SALVATORE DAMIANO3 1:46:11 UTE 50+

12 121 Tóth Lajos 3 1:48:03 50+ Mezőtúr

13 144 Bezeczki László 3 1:48:06 50+ Balatonfűzfő

14 193 Csombók Pál 3 1:48:07 PSzSE 50+ Pusztaszabolcs

15 241 Szücs József 3 1:49:45 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Veszprém

16 596 Dr. Komjáti Sándor 3 1:50:28 Tapolca Honvéd SE 50+ Tapolca

17 99 Jászberényi Tibor 3 1:51:29 50+ Sopron

18 71 Ali Csaba 3 1:51:30 FuTeam SE 50+ Baja

19 90 Györe Zoltán 3 1:51:52 50+ Sopron

20 723 Majer Tamás 3 1:52:42 50+ Székesfehérvár

21 163 Vincze Gábor 3 1:53:31 Görögök SE 50+ Szolnok

22 605 Mezősi László 3 1:56:35 50+ Székesfehérvár

23 38 Pók Sándor 3 1:57:24 50+ Gárdony-Agárd

24 287 Szekretár János 3 1:57:41 50+ Tolna

25 657 Huják Attila 3 1:59:12 50+ Úrhida

26 494 Virág János 3 1:59:56 50+ Székesfehérvár

27 131 Marlok Henrik 3 2:01:22 50+ Pilisszentiván

28 271 Szabó Csaba 3 2:05:00 50+ Százhalombatta

29 607 Uszkai István 3 2:05:18 50+ Székesfehérvár

30 342 Kapitány Antal 3 2:07:02 50+ Remeteszőlős

31 681 Földi Tamás 3 2:07:33 50+ Budapest

32 29 Fábián György 3 2:07:58 50+ Veszprém

33 20 Németh Tibor 3 2:27:41 50+ Várpalota

34 510 Tamás József 3 2:29:32 50+ Székesfehérvár

35 345 Blaschek István 2 1:00:00 50+ Oroszlány

2 Bogár János Boldogkő Vára 50+ Fancsal

11 Kuti Zoltán 50+ Kecskemét

125 dr. Máté Sándor Fuszekli 50+ Kaposszerdahely

191 Mihályfy Gábor 50+ Kaposvár

231 Somogyi Károly 50+ Székesfehérvár

428 Pezzetta Umberto 50+ Zalaegerszeg

482 Losonczki József 50+ Nyíregyháza

563 Gelencsér Zoltán Tibor Vonyarcvashegyi SE 50+ Keszthely

639 Hefter József RunTogether 50+ Budapest

665 Kolembus Tihomir 50+ Našice (CRO)

667 Černič Damir 50+ Eszék (CRO)

688 Hegedüs István VVSI 50+ Székesfehérvár

760 Nagy György Torpedo Kispest 50+ Budapest

773 Vadász Attila Tapolca Honvéd SE 50+ Szigliget



 High5 14k  Nők

1 2185 Molnár Barbara 2 0:54:23 Margitsziget Atlétikai ClubU35 Pomáz

2 2041 Palkovics Karolina 2 0:59:00 Alba Öttusa SE U35 Székesfehérvár

3 2039 Ruscsák Krisztina 2 0:59:50 Sashegyi Gepárdok U35 Budapest

4 2190 Eiserle Judit 2 1:00:06 36-50 Várpalota

5 2174 Mester Dóra 2 1:04:28 Alba Triatlon SE U35 Szombathely

6 2148 Baksa Bettina Ivanivna 2 1:09:40 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

7 2111 Szabó Judit 2 1:10:01 36-50 Velence

8 2141 Komlósy Krisztina 2 1:10:51 36-50 Budapest

9 2040 Péntek Gáborné Szántó Erika2 1:11:23 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

10 2108 Buthiné Pethes Adrienn 2 1:11:31 36-50 Budaörs

11 2055 Pató Ágnes 2 1:12:00 36-50 Budapest

12 2013 Szeibert Anikó 2 1:13:59 FuTeam SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

13 2025 Dr. Borbély Judit 2 1:14:43 36-50 Budapest

14 2132 Ritter Judit 2 1:15:30 U35 Pécs

15 2023 Drávucz Ildikó 2 1:16:12 Városgondnoksága SE U35 Jenő

16 2165 Hollósi Györgyi 2 1:16:56 36-50 Szekszárd

17 2196 Kálóczi Vivien 2 1:17:06 U35 Siófok

18 2050 Kovács Lászlóné 2 1:17:08 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Székesfehérvár

19 2112 Vaski Mónika 2 1:18:14 U35 Zalaegerszeg

20 2183 Perényiné Müller Judit 2 1:18:38 36-50 Székesfehérvár

21 2152 Veingartner Ágnes 2 1:18:39 36-50 Veszprém

22 2134 Tamás Tímea 2 1:18:49 36-50 Budapest

23 2216 Szemenyei Krisztina 2 1:18:56 36-50 Székesfehérvár

24 2063 Simon Beatrix 2 1:19:02 U35 Veszprém

25 2026 Pilaszanovich Annamária 2 1:19:37 36-50 Balatonfüred

26 2079 Puskás Katalin 2 1:19:43 36-50 Székesfehérvár

27 2160 Héjj Tímea 2 1:19:55 36-50 Pákozd

28 2208 Martinková Alzbeta 2 1:20:42 50+ Pozsony (SVK)

29 2139 Németh Tímea 2 1:21:14 U35 Székesfehérvár

30 2161 Papp Dénesné 2 1:21:40 50+ Székesfehérvár

31 2204 Szalai Marietta 2 1:21:48 36-50 Szentgotthárd

32 2162 Dr. Máté Nóra 2 1:22:50 U35 Kecskemét

33 2095 Árki Józsefné 2 1:22:55 36-50 Székesfehérvár

34 2188 Kajcsa Bianka 2 1:23:31 U35 Székesfehérvár

35 2186 Sümegi Eszter 2 1:23:33 36-50 Székesfehérvár

36 2154 Muzsek-Tetzl Helén 2 1:24:10 36-50

37 2089 Bujtásné Tóth Erzsébet 2 1:24:11 36-50 Balatonfüred

38 2169 Bánkúti Elvira 2 1:25:28 50+ Székesfehérvár

39 2205 Nádházi Anna 2 1:25:28 U35 Székesfehérvár

40 2027 Hollósi Kata 2 1:26:15 U35 Sárbogárd

41 2220 Holman Réka 2 1:26:15 U35 Budapest

42 2202 Babos Katalin 2 1:26:19 U35 Kőszárhegy

43 2064 Vincze-Németh Diána 2 1:26:20 Veresi Futókör 36-50 Veresegyház

44 2125 Varga Katalin 2 1:26:28 36-50 Sárbogárd

45 2005 Boros Krisztina 2 1:27:11 U35 Veszprém

46 2006 Punk-Döbröntei Krisztina 2 1:27:11 U35 Agárd

47 2207 Arany Rita 2 1:27:17 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

48 2213 Bereczky Dóra 2 1:27:48 Budapest

14km abszolút



49 2130 Major Renáta 2 1:28:00 36-50 Székesfehérvár

50 2218 Besenyei-Horváth Adrienn 2 1:28:31 U35 Várpalota

51 2007 Lakatárné Pétervári Réka 2 1:28:35 36-50 Veszprém

52 2048 Szőcs Erika 2 1:28:41 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

53 2070 Faragó Diána 2 1:28:57 U35 Székesfehérvár

54 2028 Papp Regina 2 1:29:10 Városgondnoksága SE U35 Székesfehérvár

55 2085 Fű Anita 2 1:29:36 36-50 Veszprém

56 2042 Kaposi Ildikó 2 1:30:15 ALTO 36-50 Bodajk

57 2054 Czike Alexandra 2 1:30:30 U35 Komló

58 2145 Sturcz Anikó 2 1:30:30 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

59 2143 Tihanyiné Dr. Matejcsik Emma2 1:31:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

60 2038 Marlok Adél 2 1:32:04 U35 Pilisszentiván

61 2212 Kiss Lászlóné 2 1:32:42 36-50 Monor

62 2074 Kovács Szilvia 2 1:33:04 U35 Székesfehérvár

63 2008 Lázár Éva 2 1:33:09 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

64 2009 Mike-Liptay Anikó 2 1:33:40 36-50 Székesfehérvár

65 2122 Kovács Mónika 2 1:33:54 U35 Székesfehérvár

66 2117 Komiszár Anita 2 1:34:31 36-50 Veszprém

67 2058 Székely Nóra 2 1:35:01 36-50 Székesfehérvár

68 2059 Szabó Csilla 2 1:35:01 36-50 Székesfehérvár

69 2075 Tóth Márta 2 1:35:43 U35 Pécs

70 2012 Molnár Andrea 2 1:35:47 36-50 Székesfehérvár

71 2193 Bujdos Dóra 2 1:36:22 U35 Pákozd

72 2034 Nagy Maria 2 1:36:57 ALTO 36-50 Bodajk

73 2045 Tóth Edit 2 1:37:24 36-50 Kaposvár

74 2100 Kulcsár Tímea 2 1:37:37 36-50 Kaposvár

75 2155 Takács Enikő 2 1:37:44 U35 Székesfehérvár

76 2101 Angeli Veronika 2 1:37:44 U35 Székesfehérvár

77 2088 Kallós Gabriella 2 1:38:07 36-50 Székesfehérvár

78 2151 Kugyella Bernadett 2 1:38:49 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

79 2191 Nagy Judit 2 1:42:34 36-50 Velence

80 2094 Szöllősi Renáta 2 1:42:49 U35 Székesfehérvár

81 2047 Fáró Nikoletta 2 1:43:31 36-50 Kaposvár

82 2057 Gelencsér Erzsébet 2 1:43:31 36-50 Kaposvár

83 2099 Lévay Csilla 2 1:43:50 U35 Székesfehérvár

84 2118 Ónadi Zsuzsanna 1 0:30:15 36-50 Ősi

85 2214 Van der Bijl Anita 1 0:46:17 Climax 36-50 Ede (NED)

86 2150 Venczel Virág 1 0:49:17 36-50 Pétfürdő

87 2035 Barsi Ilona 1 0:50:10 ALTO U35 Székesfehérvár

 High5 14k  Férfiak  

1 2147 Farkas Dárius Ádám 2 0:46:04 BEAC U35 Székesfehérvár

2 2124 Balázs Levente 2 0:48:51 Budaörsi DSE U35 Budapest

3 2167 Nagy Attila 2 0:54:00 U35 Ádánd

4 2068 Bujdos Tamás 2 0:54:06 U35 Pákozd

5 2129 Rákóczi Viktor 2 0:54:43 Gépállatok 36-50 Sukoró

6 2184 Teket Attila 2 0:58:31 36-50 Szombathely

7 2114 Kreisz György 2 0:58:37 Sashegyi Gepárdok 36-50 Budapest

8 2082 Vlád Gábor 2 1:01:56 Chinoin SC 36-50 Budapest

9 2206 Szendrei Zoltán 2 1:03:22 U35 Budapest

10 2187 Szabó Csaba 2 1:04:04 U35 Márkó



11 2178 Schmidt Zoltán 2 1:04:11 Spuri SC U35 Siófok

12 2010 Nyevrikel Lajos 2 1:04:21 36-50 Csetény

13 2073 Weinber Viktor 2 1:04:40 MTK U35 Taksony

14 2003 Papp László 2 1:06:02 36-50 Siófok

15 2032 Juhász Imre 2 1:08:26 50+ Mezőtúr

16 2067 Galántai Tamás 2 1:10:24 50+ Székesfehérvár

17 2131 Almási Péter 2 1:10:30 36-50 Székesfehérvár

18 2092 Alföldi Attila 2 1:11:09 50+ Moha

19 2056 Vörös Szabolcs 2 1:12:00 36-50 Budapest

20 2219 Kovács István 2 1:12:00 36-50 Sóly

21 2195 Kiss Tamás 2 1:13:02 36-50 Székesfehérvár

22 2016 Klauzer Péter 2 1:13:31 Slalom Sport 36-50 Pákozd

23 2166 Fülöp Róbert 2 1:13:38 36-50 Székesfehérvár

24 2036 Cinkon Andor 2 1:15:01 ALTO U35 Székesfehérvár

25 2194 Pap Péter 2 1:15:38 DTSE 36-50 Dunaújváros

26 2200 Kunovits Márk 2 1:16:02 U35 Budapest

27 2153 Hahn Mihály 2 1:16:26 U35 Nagydorog

28 2093 Molnár Norbert 2 1:16:51 36-50 Budapest

29 2199 Papp Norbert 2 1:16:53 U35 Gyulakeszi

30 2217 Jecs Tamás 2 1:17:08 Ensport 36-50 Nadap

31 2146 Laposa Gergő 2 1:17:38 Decathlon U35 Dunakeszi

32 2011 Pető László 2 1:20:58 50+ Székesfehérvár

33 2203 Aradi Bence 2 1:21:47 U35 Székesfehérvár

34 2138 Olasz Antal István 2 1:23:52 DK Team 36-50 Kunszentmiklós

35 2144 Tihanyi Tibor Sándor 2 1:23:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

36 2149 Mészáros Csaba 2 1:25:24 Decathlon U35 Nyíregyháza

37 2189 Csima Gergely 2 1:25:46 U35 Budapest

38 2210 Tóth József 2 1:26:34 U35 Veszprém

39 2209 Mohácsi Gábor 2 1:27:09 36-50 Székesfehérvár

40 2215 Van der Bijl Kennard 2 1:27:17 Climax 36-50 Ede (NED)

41 2102 Göncz Attila 2 1:27:32 U35 Székesfehérvár

42 2044 Tóth Zsolt 2 1:27:32 36-50 Kaposvár

43 2022 Zelovics Csaba 2 1:28:09 Városgondnoksága SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

44 2030 Sárkány Gyula 2 1:29:03 50+ Székesfehérvár

45 2164 Laczkó István 2 1:30:16 36-50 Sárszentmihály

46 2157 Sumits Miklós 2 1:30:16 36-50 Székesfehérvár

47 2053 Czike Nándor 2 1:30:30 FutaPécs SE 50+ Komló

48 2123 Pavlik József 2 1:30:53 36-50 Székesfehérvár

49 2177 Kalmár Péter 2 1:31:14 U35 Székesfehérvár

50 2080 Pap László 2 1:31:14 Pákász Futam SE 36-50 Szeghalom

51 2175 Harangozó Tamás 2 1:33:57 36-50 Budapest

52 2105 Somogyi József 2 1:34:11 50+ Dunaújváros

53 2156 Neurohr Zsolt 2 1:37:44 U35 Budapest

54 2087 Filep Zoltán 2 1:38:08 36-50 Székesfehérvár

55 2046 Schmall Tamás 2 1:40:04 Fuszekli 50+ Kaposvár

 High5 14k  Nők U35 

1 2185 Molnár Barbara 2 0:54:23 Margitsziget Atlétikai ClubU35 Pomáz

2 2041 Palkovics Karolina 2 0:59:00 Alba Öttusa SE U35 Székesfehérvár

3 2039 Ruscsák Krisztina 2 0:59:50 Sashegyi Gepárdok U35 Budapest

14km korcsoportok



4 2174 Mester Dóra 2 1:04:28 Alba Triatlon SE U35 Szombathely

5 2148 Baksa Bettina Ivanivna 2 1:09:40 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

6 2132 Ritter Judit 2 1:15:30 U35 Pécs

7 2023 Drávucz Ildikó 2 1:16:12 Városgondnoksága SE U35 Jenő

8 2196 Kálóczi Vivien 2 1:17:06 U35 Siófok

9 2112 Vaski Mónika 2 1:18:14 U35 Zalaegerszeg

10 2063 Simon Beatrix 2 1:19:02 U35 Veszprém

11 2139 Németh Tímea 2 1:21:14 U35 Székesfehérvár

12 2162 Dr. Máté Nóra 2 1:22:50 U35 Kecskemét

13 2188 Kajcsa Bianka 2 1:23:31 U35 Székesfehérvár

14 2205 Nádházi Anna 2 1:25:28 U35 Székesfehérvár

15 2027 Hollósi Kata 2 1:26:15 U35 Sárbogárd

16 2220 Holman Réka 2 1:26:15 U35 Budapest

17 2202 Babos Katalin 2 1:26:19 U35 Kőszárhegy

18 2005 Boros Krisztina 2 1:27:11 U35 Veszprém

19 2006 Punk-Döbröntei Krisztina 2 1:27:11 U35 Agárd

20 2218 Besenyei-Horváth Adrienn 2 1:28:31 U35 Várpalota

21 2070 Faragó Diána 2 1:28:57 U35 Székesfehérvár

22 2028 Papp Regina 2 1:29:10 Városgondnoksága SE U35 Székesfehérvár

23 2054 Czike Alexandra 2 1:30:30 U35 Komló

24 2145 Sturcz Anikó 2 1:30:30 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

25 2038 Marlok Adél 2 1:32:04 U35 Pilisszentiván

26 2074 Kovács Szilvia 2 1:33:04 U35 Székesfehérvár

27 2122 Kovács Mónika 2 1:33:54 U35 Székesfehérvár

28 2075 Tóth Márta 2 1:35:43 U35 Pécs

29 2193 Bujdos Dóra 2 1:36:22 U35 Pákozd

30 2155 Takács Enikő 2 1:37:44 U35 Székesfehérvár

31 2101 Angeli Veronika 2 1:37:44 U35 Székesfehérvár

32 2151 Kugyella Bernadett 2 1:38:49 Decathlon U35 Soroksár

33 2094 Szöllősi Renáta 2 1:42:49 U35 Székesfehérvár

34 2099 Lévay Csilla 2 1:43:50 U35 Székesfehérvár

35 2035 Barsi Ilona 2 0:50:10 ALTO U35 Székesfehérvár

 High5 14k  Férfiak U35 

1 2147 Farkas Dárius Ádám 2 0:46:04 BEAC U35 Székesfehérvár

2 2124 Balázs Levente 2 0:48:51 Budaörsi DSE U35 Budapest

3 2167 Nagy Attila 2 0:54:00 U35 Ádánd

4 2068 Bujdos Tamás 2 0:54:06 U35 Pákozd

5 2206 Szendrei Zoltán 2 1:03:22 U35 Budapest

6 2187 Szabó Csaba 2 1:04:04 U35 Márkó

7 2178 Schmidt Zoltán 2 1:04:11 Spuri SC U35 Siófok

8 2073 Weinber Viktor 2 1:04:40 MTK U35 Taksony

9 2036 Cinkon Andor 2 1:15:01 ALTO U35 Székesfehérvár

10 2200 Kunovits Márk 2 1:16:02 U35 Budapest

11 2153 Hahn Mihály 2 1:16:26 U35 Nagydorog

12 2199 Papp Norbert 2 1:16:53 U35 Gyulakeszi

13 2146 Laposa Gergő 2 1:17:38 Decathlon U35 Dunakeszi

14 2203 Aradi Bence 2 1:21:47 U35 Székesfehérvár

15 2144 Tihanyi Tibor Sándor 2 1:23:52 U35 Székesfehérvár

16 2149 Mészáros Csaba 2 1:25:24 Decathlon U35 Nyíregyháza

17 2189 Csima Gergely 2 1:25:46 U35 Budapest



18 2210 Tóth József 2 1:26:34 U35 Veszprém

19 2102 Göncz Attila 2 1:27:32 U35 Székesfehérvár

20 2177 Kalmár Péter 2 1:31:14 U35 Székesfehérvár

21 2156 Neurohr Zsolt 2 1:37:44 U35 Budapest

 High5 14k  Nők 36-50 

1 2190 Eiserle Judit 2 1:00:06 36-50 Várpalota

2 2111 Szabó Judit 2 1:10:01 36-50 Velence

3 2141 Komlósy Krisztina 2 1:10:51 36-50 Budapest

4 2040 Péntek Gáborné Szántó Erika2 1:11:23 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

5 2108 Buthiné Pethes Adrienn 2 1:11:31 36-50 Budaörs

6 2055 Pató Ágnes 2 1:12:00 36-50 Budapest

7 2013 Szeibert Anikó 2 1:13:59 FuTeam SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

8 2025 Dr. Borbély Judit 2 1:14:43 36-50 Budapest

9 2165 Hollósi Györgyi 2 1:16:56 36-50 Szekszárd

10 2183 Perényiné Müller Judit 2 1:18:38 36-50 Székesfehérvár

11 2152 Veingartner Ágnes 2 1:18:39 36-50 Veszprém

12 2134 Tamás Tímea 2 1:18:49 36-50 Budapest

13 2216 Szemenyei Krisztina 2 1:18:56 36-50 Székesfehérvár

14 2026 Pilaszanovich Annamária 2 1:19:37 36-50 Balatonfüred

15 2079 Puskás Katalin 2 1:19:43 36-50 Székesfehérvár

16 2160 Héjj Tímea 2 1:19:55 36-50 Pákozd

17 2204 Szalai Marietta 2 1:21:48 36-50 Szentgotthárd

18 2095 Árki Józsefné 2 1:22:55 36-50 Székesfehérvár

19 2186 Sümegi Eszter 2 1:23:33 36-50 Székesfehérvár

20 2154 Muzsek-Tetzl Helén 2 1:24:10 36-50

21 2089 Bujtásné Tóth Erzsébet 2 1:24:11 36-50 Balatonfüred

22 2064 Vincze-Németh Diána 2 1:26:20 Veresi Futókör 36-50 Veresegyház

23 2125 Varga Katalin 2 1:26:28 36-50 Sárbogárd

24 2207 Arany Rita 2 1:27:17 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

25 2130 Major Renáta 2 1:28:00 36-50 Székesfehérvár

26 2007 Lakatárné Pétervári Réka 2 1:28:35 36-50 Veszprém

27 2048 Szőcs Erika 2 1:28:41 FuTeam SE 36-50 Baja

28 2085 Fű Anita 2 1:29:36 36-50 Veszprém

29 2042 Kaposi Ildikó 2 1:30:15 ALTO 36-50 Bodajk

30 2143 Tihanyiné Dr. Matejcsik Emma2 1:31:28 36-50 Székesfehérvár

31 2212 Kiss Lászlóné 2 1:32:42 36-50 Monor

32 2008 Lázár Éva 2 1:33:09 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

33 2009 Mike-Liptay Anikó 2 1:33:40 36-50 Székesfehérvár

34 2117 Komiszár Anita 2 1:34:31 36-50 Veszprém

35 2058 Székely Nóra 2 1:35:01 36-50 Székesfehérvár

36 2059 Szabó Csilla 2 1:35:01 36-50 Székesfehérvár

37 2012 Molnár Andrea 2 1:35:47 36-50 Székesfehérvár

38 2034 Nagy Maria 2 1:36:57 ALTO 36-50 Bodajk

39 2045 Tóth Edit 2 1:37:24 36-50 Kaposvár

40 2100 Kulcsár Tímea 2 1:37:37 36-50 Kaposvár

41 2088 Kallós Gabriella 2 1:38:07 36-50 Székesfehérvár

42 2191 Nagy Judit 2 1:42:34 36-50 Velence

43 2047 Fáró Nikoletta 2 1:43:31 36-50 Kaposvár

44 2057 Gelencsér Erzsébet 2 1:43:31 36-50 Kaposvár

45 2118 Ónadi Zsuzsanna 1 0:30:15 36-50 Ősi



46 2214 Van der Bijl Anita 1 0:46:17 Climax 36-50 Ede (NED)

47 2150 Venczel Virág 1 0:49:17 36-50 Pétfürdő

 High5 14k  Férfiak 36-50 

1 2129 Rákóczi Viktor 2 0:54:43 Gépállatok 36-50 Sukoró

2 2184 Teket Attila 2 0:58:31 36-50 Szombathely

3 2114 Kreisz György 2 0:58:37 Sashegyi Gepárdok 36-50 Budapest

4 2082 Vlád Gábor 2 1:01:56 Chinoin SC 36-50 Budapest

5 2010 Nyevrikel Lajos 2 1:04:21 36-50 Csetény

6 2003 Papp László 2 1:06:02 36-50 Siófok

7 2131 Almási Péter 2 1:10:30 36-50 Székesfehérvár

8 2056 Vörös Szabolcs 2 1:12:00 36-50 Budapest

9 2219 Kovács István 2 1:12:00 36-50 Sóly

10 2195 Kiss Tamás 2 1:13:02 36-50 Székesfehérvár

11 2016 Klauzer Péter 2 1:13:31 Slalom Sport 36-50 Pákozd

12 2166 Fülöp Róbert 2 1:13:38 36-50 Székesfehérvár

13 2194 Pap Péter 2 1:15:38 DTSE 36-50 Dunaújváros

14 2093 Molnár Norbert 2 1:16:51 36-50 Budapest

15 2217 Jecs Tamás 2 1:17:08 Ensport 36-50 Nadap

16 2138 Olasz Antal István 2 1:23:52 DK Team 36-50 Kunszentmiklós

17 2209 Mohácsi Gábor 2 1:27:09 36-50 Székesfehérvár

18 2215 Van der Bijl Kennard 2 1:27:17 Climax 36-50 Ede (NED)

19 2044 Tóth Zsolt 2 1:27:32 36-50 Kaposvár

20 2022 Zelovics Csaba 2 1:28:09 Városgondnoksága SE 36-50 Székesfehérvár

21 2164 Laczkó István 2 1:30:16 36-50 Sárszentmihály

22 2157 Sumits Miklós 2 1:30:16 36-50 Székesfehérvár

23 2123 Pavlik József 2 1:30:53 36-50 Székesfehérvár

24 2080 Pap László 2 1:31:14 Pákász Futam SE 36-50 Szeghalom

25 2175 Harangozó Tamás 2 1:33:57 36-50 Budapest

26 2087 Filep Zoltán 2 1:38:08 36-50 Székesfehérvár

 High5 14k  Nők 50+ 

1 2050 Kovács Lászlóné 2 1:17:08 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Székesfehérvár

2 2208 Martinková Alzbeta 2 1:20:42 50+ Pozsony (SVK)

3 2161 Papp Dénesné 2 1:21:40 50+ Székesfehérvár

4 2169 Bánkúti Elvira 2 1:25:28 50+ Székesfehérvár

2004 Beke Andrea 50+ Székesfehérvár

 High5 14k  Férfiak 50+ 

1 2032 Juhász Imre 2 1:08:26 50+ Mezőtúr

2 2067 Galántai Tamás 2 1:10:24 50+ Székesfehérvár

3 2092 Alföldi Attila 2 1:11:09 50+ Moha

4 2011 Pető László 2 1:20:58 50+ Székesfehérvár

5 2030 Sárkány Gyula 2 1:29:03 50+ Székesfehérvár

6 2053 Czike Nándor 2 1:30:30 FutaPécs SE 50+ Komló

7 2105 Somogyi József 2 1:34:11 50+ Dunaújváros

8 2046 Schmall Tamás 2 1:40:04 Fuszekli 50+ Kaposvár

 Decathlon 7k  Nők

1 2716 Ohn Kinga 1 0:26:30 BEAC U35 Szekszárd

2 2513 Szigeti Anita 1 0:29:29 U35 Százhalombatta

3 2612 Szilágyi Fruzsina 1 0:30:44 Kiss Árpád VDSE U35 Püspökladány

4 2529 Csabai Réka 1 0:32:59 36-50 Székesfehérvár

7km abszolút



5 2515 Baukó Gréta 1 0:33:25 U35 Ballószög

6 2616 Hajas Bernadett 1 0:36:18 U35 Székesfehérvár

7 2647 Berta Klaudia 1 0:37:10 U35 Sárszentágota

8 2696 Rédli Johanna 1 0:37:23 U35 Várpalota

9 2650 Skrop Éva 1 0:39:05 ARAK 36-50 Bodajk

10 2618 Kiffer Anna 1 0:39:35 ARAK U35 Székesfehérvár

11 2718 Négele Anikó 1 0:40:02 36-50 Mór

12 2736 Hajdu Zsófia 1 0:40:15 U35 Füle

13 2735 Hegyesi Katalin 1 0:40:16 U35 Úrhida

14 2574 Málitsné Illés Judit 1 0:40:35 Városgondnoksága SE 36-50

15 2528 Rugovicsné Végh Szilvia 1 0:40:52 FutaRátót 36-50 Veszprém-Gyulafirátót

16 2617 Kifferné Endes Anikó 1 0:41:06 36-50 Székesfehérvár

17 2598 Hoffart Ágnes 1 0:41:20 U35 Székesfehérvár

18 2624 Bognár Hajnalka 1 0:41:30 36-50 Székesfehérvár

19 2581 Várnagy Zita 1 0:41:58 36-50 Székesfehérvár

20 2587 Tóth Izabella 1 0:42:05 36-50 Székesfehérvár

21 2690 Szőkéné Ursinyi Beatrix 1 0:42:05 36-50 Várpalota

22 2740 Pilaszanovich-Máté Szilvia 1 0:42:08 U35 Székesfehérvár

23 2620 Kósa Éva 1 0:42:12 50+ Székesfehérvár

24 2651 Kolonics Kíra 1 0:42:19 U35 Bodajk

25 2550 Mudra Nilla 1 0:42:44 U35 Harkány

26 2551 Mudra Málna 1 0:42:46 U35 Harkány

27 2584 Tóth Rebeka 1 0:42:54 FutaRátót U35 Veszprém-Gyulafirátót

28 2693 Szabó Anita 1 0:43:00 36-50 Székesfehérvár

29 2547 Bóna Brigitta 1 0:43:09 Decathlon U35 Budapest

30 2586 Gelencsér Andrea 1 0:43:31 Fuszekli Kaposv?r U35 Kaposvár

31 2645 Horváth Alexandra 1 0:43:34 U35 Herend

32 2572 Németh Netti 1 0:44:01 U35 Székesfehérvár

33 2729 Krizsány Zsuzsanna 1 0:44:03 U35 Perkáta

34 2673 Németh Katalin 1 0:44:06 Amazonok U35 Enying

35 2668 Tóth Krisztina 1 0:44:06 Amazonok 36-50 Enying

36 2654 Kurcz Julianna 1 0:44:08 36-50 Székesfehérvár

37 2601 Hoffart Mária 1 0:44:19 U35 Bodajk

38 2726 Micskey Katalin 1 0:44:37 36-50 Szabadbattyán

39 2575 Horváthné Tóth Veronika 1 0:44:53 Alto U35 Székesfehérvár

40 2691 Domján Mariann 1 0:45:13 36-50 Székesfehérvár

41 2695 Nagy Adrienn Zita 1 0:45:13 U35 Székesfehérvár

42 2607 Dudar Marcsi 1 0:45:21 36-50 Székesfehérvár

43 2688 Kocsor Szilvia 1 0:45:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

44 2702 Schefferné Élő Szilvia 1 0:45:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

45 2667 Kovács Kitti 1 0:45:24 U35 Veszprém

46 2698 Szabó Gabriella 1 0:45:28 U35 Pécs

47 2522 Márton Ivett 1 0:45:45 36-50 Székesfehérvár

48 2643 Koródiné Ughy Zsófia Mária1 0:45:50 Záróbusz-felvezetők ESK36-50 Székesfehérvár

49 2637 Sulics Anett 1 0:45:51 36-50 Sopron

50 2523 Lánczos Tímea 1 0:45:57 36-50 Székesfehérvár

51 2514 Oláh Enikő 1 0:45:57 U35 Szentkirály

52 2672 Veres Andrea 1 0:46:01 36-50 Sopron

53 2656 Németh Mária 1 0:46:02 50+ Lovasberény

54 2571 Héver Annamária 1 0:46:05 U35 Budapest



55 2519 Törzsök Mónika 1 0:46:07 36-50 Székesfehérvár

56 2655 Sitkei Hajnalka 1 0:47:03 36-50 Lovasberény

57 2713 Nyári Zsófia 1 0:47:15 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

58 2609 Klepeiszné Tóth Éva 1 0:47:26 36-50 Balatonszőlős

59 2610 Encz Evelin 1 0:47:26 U35 Balatonszőlős

60 2605 Kozák Rózsa 1 0:47:43 50+ Székesfehérvár

61 2546 Szokalopulosz Aphrodité 1 0:48:51 Decathlon U35 Budaörs

62 2588 Kalteneckerné Sztupa Krisztina1 0:48:56 U35 Budapest

63 2583 Szabó Rita 1 0:49:12 36-50 Székesfehérvár

64 2677 Lakatos Mariann 1 0:49:35 50+ Mosonmagyaróvár

65 2634 Bazsonyi Tünde 1 0:49:45 36-50 Székesfehérvár

66 2711 Kratochvil Judit 1 0:49:53 36-50 Székesfehérvár

67 2623 Bánházi Ágnes 1 0:50:12 Kilométergyűjtők U35 Nagyigmánd

68 2646 Szél Ildikó 1 0:50:25 36-50 Ságvár

69 2715 Koppányi Zsófia 1 0:50:44 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

70 2548 Mudráné Rácz Brigitta 1 0:51:37 U35 Harkány

71 2537 Herceg Dóra 1 0:52:14 U35 Budapest

72 2633 Peresztegi-Nagy Éva 1 0:52:39 U35 Székesfehérvár

73 2674 Kiss-Kormos Krisztina 1 0:52:42 36-50 Úrhida

74 2660 Laczik Bojána 1 0:52:55 U35 Nagyatád

75 2553 Joó Zsuzsanna 1 0:54:42 36-50 Székesfehérvár

76 2685 Balogh Judit 1 0:55:15 U35 Szekszárd

77 2540 Csizmadia Erika 1 0:57:32 ALTO 36-50 Székesfehérvár

78 2029 Hajnal Krisztina 1 0:57:45 babakocsis 36-50 Érd

79 2708 Katona Krisztina 1 0:57:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

2596 Abonyi Nikola 0:45:13 U35 Székesfehérvár

 Decathlon 7k  Férfiak  

1 2508 Uzsák Ferenc 1 0:28:05 U35 Székesfehérvár

2 2683 Német-Bucsi István 1 0:28:06 36-50 Úrhida

3 2712 Békefi Ákos 1 0:28:21 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

4 2543 Kékesi Mihály 1 0:28:27 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Székesfehérvár

5 2535 Soltész János 1 0:29:21 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

6 2525 Eigner Ferenc 1 0:29:35 36-50 Felcsút

7 2700 Forgács Kornél 1 0:29:42 36-50 Várpalota

8 2640 Koródi Gábor 1 0:29:49 Záróbusz-felvezetők ESK36-50 Székesfehérvár

9 2577 Hahn Máriusz 1 0:30:38 Paksi SE U35 Nagydorog

10 2585 Rostás Tamás Edvárd 1 0:30:43 Honvéd Arrabona SE 36-50 Győr

11 2613 Tresó Gábor 1 0:30:44 Kiss Árpád VDSE 36-50 Balassagyarmat

12 2659 Csornai János 1 0:30:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

13 2722 Müller Péter 1 0:31:27 U35 Gyönk

14 2516 Vörös Attila 1 0:31:30 U35 Szentkirály

15 2538 Vass Tibor 1 0:31:45 ALTO 50+ Székesfehérvár

16 2501 Kulifai Tamás 1 0:32:38 Vasas U35

17 2579 Miklósy Zoltán 1 0:32:40 36-50 Abda

18 2502 Pauman Dániel 1 0:33:11 Vasas U35

19 2578 Czirják Norbert 1 0:33:14 36-50 Pátka

20 2592 Karakai Gábor 1 0:33:52 36-50 Zalaegerszeg

21 2692 Literáti Zsolt 1 0:34:06 36-50 Székesfehérvár

22 2636 Rajcsányi Márk 1 0:34:11 36-50 Székesfehérvár

23 2675 Kormos László 1 0:34:27 36-50 Úrhida



24 2552 Reinics Gábor 1 0:34:42 U35 Szekszárd

25 2615 Morva Gábor 1 0:34:47 U35 Keszthely

26 2639 Takács Péter 1 0:34:47 U35 Csesznek

27 2611 Kauker Dominik 1 0:34:54 U35 Balatonszőlős

28 2642 Aros Csaba 1 0:36:08 36-50 Székesfehérvár

29 2694 Almásy Péter 1 0:37:24 36-50 Siófok

30 2719 Hercsel Balázs 1 0:38:00 Kilométergyűjtők U35 Kisbér

31 2644 Neukum Ferenc 1 0:38:27 U35 Perkáta

32 2652 Bordács Gergely 1 0:38:40 36-50 Székesfehérvár

33 2705 Barkóczi Benjámin 1 0:38:54 ESÉLY Alapítvány U35 Székesfehérvár

34 2591 Pintér József 1 0:38:57 36-50 Zalaegerszeg

35 2568 Metzger László 1 0:39:10 36-50 Gárdony-Agárd

36 2709 Pál János 1 0:39:22 36-50 Székesfehérvár

37 2687 Cserpes Attila 1 0:39:22 36-50 Dunaújváros

38 2590 Pintér Tamás 1 0:39:44 U35 Zalaegerszeg

39 2533 Dudás Zoltán 1 0:40:16 Mobilitás Egészség Klub50+ Székesfehérvár

40 2730 Kiss Bálint 1 0:40:51 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

41 2638 Réger István 1 0:40:58 U35 Székesfehérvár

42 2569 Kalapos Örs 1 0:41:06 36-50 Székesfehérvár

43 2684 Holman Endre 1 0:41:46 50+ Kecskemét

44 2725 Pintér Miklós 1 0:42:07 36-50 Székesfehérvár

45 2621 Kósa László 1 0:42:15 50+ Székesfehérvár

46 2662 Ócsai Gábor 1 0:42:47 36-50 Székesfehérvár

47 2706 Barkóczi Salamon 1 0:44:14 ESÉLY Alapítvány U35 Székesfehérvár

48 2520 Törzsök István 1 0:44:40 36-50 Székesfehérvár

49 2570 Takács Gergely 1 0:46:06 U35 Budapest

50 2701 Todoruc László 1 0:46:08 RunÖrs 36-50 Budaörs

51 2707 Varga Szabolcs András 1 0:47:52 ESÉLY Alapítvány U35 Székesfehérvár

52 2723 Pál István 1 0:49:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

53 2504 Mészáros Attila 1 0:50:35 U35 Székesfehérvár

54 2549 Mudra Bendegúz 1 0:51:34 U35 Harkány

55 2720 Kiss Tibor 1 0:52:30 36-50 Zalaszentbalázs

56 2628 Orosz Tamás 1 0:53:46 36-50 Dunaújváros

 Decathlon 7k  Nők U35 

1 2716 Ohn Kinga 1 0:26:30 BEAC U35 Szekszárd

2 2513 Szigeti Anita 1 0:29:29 U35 Százhalombatta

3 2612 Szilágyi Fruzsina 1 0:30:44 Kiss Árpád VDSE U35 Püspökladány

4 2515 Baukó Gréta 1 0:33:25 U35 Ballószög

5 2616 Hajas Bernadett 1 0:36:18 U35 Székesfehérvár

6 2647 Berta Klaudia 1 0:37:10 U35 Sárszentágota

7 2696 Rédli Johanna 1 0:37:23 U35 Várpalota

8 2618 Kiffer Anna 1 0:39:35 ARAK U35 Székesfehérvár

9 2736 Hajdu Zsófia 1 0:40:15 U35 Füle

10 2735 Hegyesi Katalin 1 0:40:16 U35 Úrhida

11 2598 Hoffart Ágnes 1 0:41:20 U35 Székesfehérvár

12 2740 Pilaszanovich-Máté Szilvia 1 0:42:08 U35 Székesfehérvár

13 2651 Kolonics Kíra 1 0:42:19 U35 Bodajk

14 2550 Mudra Nilla 1 0:42:44 U35 Harkány

15 2551 Mudra Málna 1 0:42:46 U35 Harkány

7km korcsoportok



16 2584 Tóth Rebeka 1 0:42:54 FutaRátót U35 Veszprém-Gyulafirátót

17 2547 Bóna Brigitta 1 0:43:09 Decathlon U35 Budapest

18 2586 Gelencsér Andrea 1 0:43:31 Fuszekli Kaposv?r U35 Kaposvár

19 2645 Horváth Alexandra 1 0:43:34 U35 Herend

20 2572 Németh Netti 1 0:44:01 U35 Székesfehérvár

21 2729 Krizsány Zsuzsanna 1 0:44:03 U35 Perkáta

22 2673 Németh Katalin 1 0:44:06 Amazonok U35 Enying

23 2601 Hoffart Mária 1 0:44:19 U35 Bodajk

24 2575 Horváthné Tóth Veronika 1 0:44:53 Alto U35 Székesfehérvár

25 2695 Nagy Adrienn Zita 1 0:45:13 U35 Székesfehérvár

26 2667 Kovács Kitti 1 0:45:24 U35 Veszprém

27 2698 Szabó Gabriella 1 0:45:28 U35 Pécs

28 2514 Oláh Enikő 1 0:45:57 U35 Szentkirály

29 2571 Héver Annamária 1 0:46:05 U35 Budapest

30 2713 Nyári Zsófia 1 0:47:15 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

31 2610 Encz Evelin 1 0:47:26 U35 Balatonszőlős

32 2546 Szokalopulosz Aphrodité 1 0:48:51 Decathlon U35 Budaörs

33 2588 Kalteneckerné Sztupa Krisztina1 0:48:56 U35 Budapest

34 2623 Bánházi Ágnes 1 0:50:12 Kilométergyűjtők U35 Nagyigmánd

35 2715 Koppányi Zsófia 1 0:50:44 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

36 2548 Mudráné Rácz Brigitta 1 0:51:37 U35 Harkány

37 2537 Herceg Dóra 1 0:52:14 U35 Budapest

38 2633 Peresztegi-Nagy Éva 1 0:52:39 U35 Székesfehérvár

39 2660 Laczik Bojána 1 0:52:55 U35 Nagyatád

40 2685 Balogh Judit 1 0:55:15 U35 Szekszárd

2596 Abonyi Nikola 0:45:13 U35 Székesfehérvár

 Decathlon 7k  Férfiak U35 

1 2508 Uzsák Ferenc 1 0:28:05 U35 Székesfehérvár

2 2712 Békefi Ákos 1 0:28:21 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

3 2577 Hahn Máriusz 1 0:30:38 Paksi SE U35 Nagydorog

4 2722 Müller Péter 1 0:31:27 U35 Gyönk

5 2516 Vörös Attila 1 0:31:30 U35 Szentkirály

6 2501 Kulifai Tamás 1 0:32:38 Vasas U35

7 2502 Pauman Dániel 1 0:33:11 Vasas U35

8 2552 Reinics Gábor 1 0:34:42 U35 Szekszárd

9 2615 Morva Gábor 1 0:34:47 U35 Keszthely

10 2639 Takács Péter 1 0:34:47 U35 Csesznek

11 2611 Kauker Dominik 1 0:34:54 U35 Balatonszőlős

12 2719 Hercsel Balázs 1 0:38:00 Kilométergyűjtők U35 Kisbér

13 2644 Neukum Ferenc 1 0:38:27 U35 Perkáta

14 2705 Barkóczi Benjámin 1 0:38:54 ESÉLY Alapítvány U35 Székesfehérvár

15 2590 Pintér Tamás 1 0:39:44 U35 Zalaegerszeg

16 2730 Kiss Bálint 1 0:40:51 Decathlon U35 Székesfehérvár

17 2638 Réger István 1 0:40:58 U35 Székesfehérvár

18 2706 Barkóczi Salamon 1 0:44:14 ESÉLY Alapítvány U35 Székesfehérvár

19 2570 Takács Gergely 1 0:46:06 U35 Budapest

20 2707 Varga Szabolcs András 1 0:47:52 ESÉLY Alapítvány U35 Székesfehérvár

21 2504 Mészáros Attila 1 0:50:35 U35 Székesfehérvár

22 2549 Mudra Bendegúz 1 0:51:34 U35 Harkány

 Decathlon 7k  Nők 36-50 



1 2529 Csabai Réka 1 0:32:59 36-50 Székesfehérvár

2 2650 Skrop Éva 1 0:39:05 ARAK 36-50 Bodajk

3 2718 Négele Anikó 1 0:40:02 36-50 Mór

4 2574 Málitsné Illés Judit 1 0:40:35 Városgondnoksága SE 36-50

5 2528 Rugovicsné Végh Szilvia 1 0:40:52 FutaRátót 36-50 Veszprém-Gyulafirátót

6 2617 Kifferné Endes Anikó 1 0:41:06 36-50 Székesfehérvár

7 2624 Bognár Hajnalka 1 0:41:30 36-50 Székesfehérvár

8 2581 Várnagy Zita 1 0:41:58 36-50 Székesfehérvár

9 2587 Tóth Izabella 1 0:42:05 36-50 Székesfehérvár

10 2690 Szőkéné Ursinyi Beatrix 1 0:42:05 36-50 Várpalota

11 2693 Szabó Anita 1 0:43:00 36-50 Székesfehérvár

12 2668 Tóth Krisztina 1 0:44:06 Amazonok 36-50 Enying

13 2654 Kurcz Julianna 1 0:44:08 36-50 Székesfehérvár

14 2726 Micskey Katalin 1 0:44:37 36-50 Szabadbattyán

15 2691 Domján Mariann 1 0:45:13 36-50 Székesfehérvár

16 2607 Dudar Marcsi 1 0:45:21 36-50 Székesfehérvár

17 2688 Kocsor Szilvia 1 0:45:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

18 2702 Schefferné Élő Szilvia 1 0:45:23 36-50 Székesfehérvár

19 2522 Márton Ivett 1 0:45:45 36-50 Székesfehérvár

20 2643 Koródiné Ughy Zsófia Mária1 0:45:50 Záróbusz-felvezetők ESK36-50 Székesfehérvár

21 2637 Sulics Anett 1 0:45:51 36-50 Sopron

22 2523 Lánczos Tímea 1 0:45:57 36-50 Székesfehérvár

23 2672 Veres Andrea 1 0:46:01 36-50 Sopron

24 2519 Törzsök Mónika 1 0:46:07 36-50 Székesfehérvár

25 2655 Sitkei Hajnalka 1 0:47:03 36-50 Lovasberény

26 2609 Klepeiszné Tóth Éva 1 0:47:26 36-50 Balatonszőlős

27 2583 Szabó Rita 1 0:49:12 36-50 Székesfehérvár

28 2634 Bazsonyi Tünde 1 0:49:45 36-50 Székesfehérvár

29 2711 Kratochvil Judit 1 0:49:53 36-50 Székesfehérvár

30 2646 Szél Ildikó 1 0:50:25 36-50 Ságvár

31 2674 Kiss-Kormos Krisztina 1 0:52:42 36-50 Úrhida

32 2553 Joó Zsuzsanna 1 0:54:42 36-50 Székesfehérvár

33 2540 Csizmadia Erika 1 0:57:32 ALTO 36-50 Székesfehérvár

34 2029 Hajnal Krisztina 1 0:57:45 babakocsis 36-50 Érd

35 2708 Katona Krisztina 1 0:57:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

 Decathlon 7k  Férfiak 36-50 

1 2683 Német-Bucsi István 1 0:28:06 36-50 Úrhida

2 2535 Soltész János 1 0:29:21 Honvéd Szondi György SE36-50 Székesfehérvár

3 2525 Eigner Ferenc 1 0:29:35 36-50 Felcsút

4 2700 Forgács Kornél 1 0:29:42 36-50 Várpalota

5 2640 Koródi Gábor 1 0:29:49 Záróbusz-felvezetők ESK36-50 Székesfehérvár

6 2585 Rostás Tamás Edvárd 1 0:30:43 Honvéd Arrabona SE 36-50 Győr

7 2613 Tresó Gábor 1 0:30:44 Kiss Árpád VDSE 36-50 Balassagyarmat

8 2659 Csornai János 1 0:30:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

9 2579 Miklósy Zoltán 1 0:32:40 36-50 Abda

10 2578 Czirják Norbert 1 0:33:14 36-50 Pátka

11 2592 Karakai Gábor 1 0:33:52 36-50 Zalaegerszeg

12 2692 Literáti Zsolt 1 0:34:06 36-50 Székesfehérvár

13 2636 Rajcsányi Márk 1 0:34:11 36-50 Székesfehérvár

14 2675 Kormos László 1 0:34:27 36-50 Úrhida



15 2642 Aros Csaba 1 0:36:08 36-50 Székesfehérvár

16 2694 Almásy Péter 1 0:37:24 36-50 Siófok

17 2652 Bordács Gergely 1 0:38:40 36-50 Székesfehérvár

18 2591 Pintér József 1 0:38:57 36-50 Zalaegerszeg

19 2568 Metzger László 1 0:39:10 36-50 Gárdony-Agárd

20 2709 Pál János 1 0:39:22 36-50 Székesfehérvár

21 2687 Cserpes Attila 1 0:39:22 36-50 Dunaújváros

22 2569 Kalapos Örs 1 0:41:06 36-50 Székesfehérvár

23 2725 Pintér Miklós 1 0:42:07 36-50 Székesfehérvár

24 2662 Ócsai Gábor 1 0:42:47 36-50 Székesfehérvár

25 2520 Törzsök István 1 0:44:40 36-50 Székesfehérvár

26 2701 Todoruc László 1 0:46:08 RunÖrs 36-50 Budaörs

27 2723 Pál István 1 0:49:52 36-50 Székesfehérvár

28 2720 Kiss Tibor 1 0:52:30 36-50 Zalaszentbalázs

29 2628 Orosz Tamás 1 0:53:46 36-50 Dunaújváros

 Decathlon 7k  Nők 50+ 

1 2620 Kósa Éva 1 0:42:12 50+ Székesfehérvár

2 2656 Németh Mária 1 0:46:02 50+ Lovasberény

3 2605 Kozák Rózsa 1 0:47:43 50+ Székesfehérvár

4 2677 Lakatos Mariann 1 0:49:35 50+ Mosonmagyaróvár

 Decathlon 7k  Férfiak 50+ 

1 2543 Kékesi Mihály 1 0:28:27 Honvéd Szondi György SE50+ Székesfehérvár

2 2538 Vass Tibor 1 0:31:45 ALTO 50+ Székesfehérvár

3 2533 Dudás Zoltán 1 0:40:16 Mobilitás Egészség Klub50+ Székesfehérvár

4 2684 Holman Endre 1 0:41:46 50+ Kecskemét

5 2621 Kósa László 1 0:42:15 50+ Székesfehérvár

 Hometools 3x7k 

1 V22 EXegedi Úszó Egylet 3 1:21:44

2 V15 Freeriderz 3 1:23:36

3 V35 Roadrunners 3 1:28:33

4 V67 Éremtartók 3 1:29:28 -

5 V31 Hungrana 2 3 1:33:55

6 V65 Fejér MRFK 3 1:35:56

7 V60 Ivanics 3 1:39:28

8 V33 Hungrana 4 3 1:46:04

9 V07 Cikcakk 3 1:46:13

10 V24 Gazella Team II. 3 1:51:05

11 V19 GIGA 3 1:51:05

3x7k váltók



12 V55 Skera 3 1:51:29

13 V20 Királyok 3 1:52:19

14 V12 Gyalogkakukk 3 1:52:38

15 V27 Gazella Team I. 3 1:52:39

16 V04 RunÖrs I. 3 1:52:45

17 V28 NEUSEK 3 1:52:49

18 V08 Latyi Család 3 1:55:18

19 V50 TRX R-Gym 3 1:55:49

20 V37 Easy Motion Skin Team 3 1:56:04

21 V18 TriAngels 3 1:56:56

22 V68 Decathlon Csömör 3 1:57:23

23 V38 Nándi és a vadmacskák 3 1:57:51

24 V32 Hungrana 3 3 1:59:01

25 V26 BalatonGeek 3 1:59:19

26 V03 Szuper Anyukák 3 1:59:42

27 V54 Kis vadak 3 1:59:49

28 V42 Babauszis Anyukák 3 2:00:07

29 V61 Decathlon Dunakeszi 3 2:00:14

30 V39 MaLaVi 3 2:02:28

31 V30 Hungrana 1 3 2:04:26

32 V13 Futrinkák 3 2:04:41

33 V23 Széltolók 3 2:05:40



34 V02 Zazen Futókör 3 2:06:08

35 V43 77.7 Futó FM 3 2:06:32

36 V25 futó MOCS-kok 3 2:06:44

37 V17 Paksi Sárkány ha-Jó 3 2:06:46

38 V21 Fehérvár Ofc 3 2:09:14

39 V01 Andreetti HEC(c) 3 2:10:54

40 V66 TérDzokniK 3 2:12:27

41 V14 Városgondnoksága SE 3 2:15:33

42 V44

Fejér Megyei ESÉLY 

Gyermekvédelmi 

Alapítvány 3 2:15:57

43 V53 IVM Zrt. 3 2:18:06

44 V36 Akku-Fa 3 2:18:37

45 V05 RunÖrs II. 3 2:20:14

46 V47 Maruda Kft. 3 2:20:56

47 V62 Decathlon Nyíregyháza 3 2:27:45

48 V69 Medallion 2 1:24:16

49 V52 Maruda Kft. 2. 2 1:38:13

50 V64

Fehérvár KC 

Goalkeepers 1 0:42:36
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